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O,A., When the case was transferred both
the partycwas:ipresent:idnd their 1nstanCe
* the case was transferred.

The respondents may file written
' statement within four weeks from today. -

= l Y - : :
— Notes o the Regl stryi Date ' 1.te Order of Ihe
1 :
‘A ‘i ‘ ) .ﬁ.__;rm
Si R cm%l@ (18.7.2003 | Present : The Hon'ble Mr, Justice D,N,
Salait _,r)\ It . 6% @‘w ’ Chowdhury, Vice~Chairman.
A ik X : ' '
i The Hon'ble Mr., N.D, Dayal
| Neov! bkt e N Cs&xﬂ\&* \ , ! Administrative Member, ’
R Nm‘l‘aqjc\/qy “ MMPY\/\\L‘\‘L (
o e CE'C/L&/W MWMLJ\V( ‘ Put up again on 23.7,2003 as
- , { , prayed by Mr. S.:.Sarma,:ledpned.counsel:
q ’-\FL) O : A \ ) )
+ :3\&\ lém/ (mmdmi | for the applicant.,
e \\Ug;%"@ﬁ%“h A tw; ! | :
rome. b Repilund og ) (/\/V
©.A . No. \‘4 f\/@g % “Mémber ~ Vice=~Chairma
'ﬁmb
I U ’zfzr\od,u\ § .
2003 The application has come on trans-
o A hd Ut G | 23T |
\PN ui b ble Gond , ifer and the same shall be treated as an

+

Thereafter, matter shall be disposed fixi-

ng the date of hearing.

List the matter again on 21,8,2003

for Bdmission. N

[~

Vice=Chairman

P»Zmber
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21.8,2003 Present 2 The Hon'ble Mr. Justice
D.N, Chowdhury, Vice=Chairman,

i The Hon'ble Mr. K.V. Prahaladan
Administrative MNember.

Heard Miss U. Das, learned
counsel for the applicant and also Mrs.
R.S. Chowdhury, learned counsel on
behalf of the respondents.

Both the counsel for the parties
stated that the case is ready as regards
pleadings. Learned counsel for both
the parties also stated that they

! . 3 . R Py ) . : - - . | . h

fxlﬁbwaq¥{AZ§)‘ é”*&l 1 excnzng;i t:elr @Zfldav1tll? thihng
. , A Court. The learned c¢ounse or e
VY\»W)\‘W W& s

ol o . N
e, parties-iﬁvrequested to a,submitcthelr
Aerduh Ne3. 2 =3 O respective pleadings within three weeks.,

22 . % e

Office to verify as to whether

" A Sy Vo DA R fr Gn Rinethain
ﬁfwﬂb‘és' e s75re réce ved

LL’//’ bﬁv{from the High Court, if not indicate

the same,in the office note.

L

List again on 15.,9,2003 for
orders. ‘e

'.i'ﬁ  il,.:f~' . '?f A. ‘k£5:§> h | . ML}\_,,,,~——xt

Temper Vice=~Chairman
1‘? 2.9.en " mb

: L%IALY\ QAQJAQ%AQ};N;_ 15,9,2003 Heard Miss U, Das, learned
shpetibow {tlid e
& o Reopordnd Nos. 222,

counsgl for the apnlicant and also
Miss 8, Das, learned counsel for the
Respondents. ‘

List the matter for hearing
on 4,11,2003,
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24.12,2003

mb

Present: Hon'ble Smt Lakshmi
' Swaminathan, Vice-Chairman

Hon'ble Shri S.K. Naik,
Administrative Member.

Shri S. Sarma through proxy

counsel Mr R. Lal, for the applicant:

List on 21.11.2003.

Member Vice-Chairman

474 IS, Y

é%zéi ool letls

Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice B,
Panigrahi, Vice-Chairman.

The Hon'ble Mr. K.V. Prah-
ladan, Member (A).

Heard learned counsel for the
parties. Hearing concluded. Judgment
gelivered in open Court, kept in
separate sheets. The applicajition is
dismissed. ,No order as to costs.

Vice-Chairman

e
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATT BENCH

Oche /REUBRNES 1.1 149/2003

DATE OF DECISION 24.12.2003.
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THE HON'BLE MR. K.Ve. PRAHLADAN. ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.,

Mrs, R.S. Chowdhur e ererasennecenonnas ADVOCATE FOR THE

N RESPONDENT(S) .

TH]:. HON'BLE MR« JUSTICE  B.- ‘PANIGRAHI, VICE CHAIRMAN,

Whether Reporters of local

e Papers mayﬁbe:a110wed‘to seé the
Jjudgment ? ‘ T S

"

)YC ) .
To be referred to the Reporter or not7 e

.
[y

Whether thelr Lordshlps wish to see the fair copy of the

Judgment ?

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ?

é

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble MaK¥¥ Vice-Chairman.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Criginal Applicaticn No. 149 of 2003.

Date of Order : This the 24th Day of December, 2003,

The Hon'ble Mr Justice B.Panigrahi,Vice-Chairman.

The Hon'ble Mr K.V.pPrahladan,Administrative Member.

Shri Atul Chandra Rava,
Shri Jagannath Gogoi « « JApplicants

By Advocate Sri S.Sarma

- Versus -

1. Union cf India,
represented by the Secretary,

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare,
Govt. of India, New Delhi.

2. The Indian Council of Medical Research,
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi, represented
by its Director General.

3. The Director,
Regional Medical Research Centre,
N.E.Regicn (ICMR),
Dibrugarh. + « « Respondents.

By Mrs R.S.Choudhury, advocate forrespondents .

OR DE R (ORAL)

PANIGRAHI J.(V.C)

Upon an extensive hearing Mr S.Sarma, learned ccunsel
appearing for the applicants as well as Mrs R.S.Choudhury,
learned counsel appearing for the respcndents and on gcing
through the averments stated in the application and also
in the written statement and reply filed by the applicant,
it appears that the applicants had been appointed as Field
Workers on 13.3.1986 in the scale of R8.260-430/-. They are
now re@esignated asnLaboratory Assistant. They have claimed

in this application that their scale of pay at their initial

appointment ocught to have been Rs.380-560/~ and correspcndingly

it should be fixed in the revised pay scale of Bs.1320~2040/-
and after fifth pay commission they ought to have been got

the scale of R.5000~-150-8000/-. It is submitted that although

RS
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the other employees wocrking in the same Capacity were allowed
to draw the pay of %.380-560/- whereas the same scale of
pay was denied to them.
2. We have carefully gone through the pay scale then
existing for the Field Workers. It is noticed that Field
Workers pay sCale was .260-430/-. Thus we did not find any
discrepency in the pay scale so that the applicants could
have been fitted in the pay scale of Bs.380-560/-. Mr S.Sarma,
learned counsel has invited our attenticn to the pay scale
of B.K.Goswami and Sadhan Gogoi and contended that they were
given the scale of .380-560/- at their initial appointment.
Correspondingly their pay scale was raised and now they
are getting the scale of #.$000-8000/~ and 4500-7000/-
respectively. Mrs Chcudhury, learned ccunsel fcr the respon=-
dents in reply to the averments made by Mr Sarma has disputed
the said fact by stating thét B.K.Goswami was not working
as Field Worker but was appointed as a Research Assistant.
Similarly Sadhan Gogol was appointed as Laboratory Recorder.
Thus their scale of pay was different at the time of their
initial appcintment. We find there is substantial force in
the afcresaid submission. Thus the applicants were appointed
as Senior Field wWorker and their scale of pay wa$ Rs.260-
430/-. We do not find any merit in the application to
direct revision cf their pay scale.

| The application is accordingly dismissed. No order

as to costs.,

e
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( K.V.PRAHLADAN ) ( B.PANIGRAHI )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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N  THEGAUHATI HIGH COURT IMMEDIATE

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, MANIPUR,

TRIPURA, MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

No. 46 25 /e M- NETD

Shri H. Sharma,

From

-+

-

-~

v

To

Deputy Registrar (I&E)

Gauhati High Court,Guwahati.
GAUHATI HIGH COURT, GUWAHATI-781001

. Registrar,

The

Subject :-
Reference :-

Sir,

Central Administrative Tribunal,

Bhangagarh,Guwahati.

Dated Guwahati, the 10th June 2003.

Transmission of the records of Civil Rule No. 2079/97

Order dated 2 6.,2003 passed by the Hon'ble Hn.gh Court in
the matter Eeferred to in the subject aboves vt ! ,

)
i

As directed, I am sending herewith the marginally

noted Case records for doing the needful at your end.

‘Please acknowledge the receipt of the same at

an early date.

file Partel

clos=-
1, C.R, No, 2079/97
H.C. fi

Original O/s - 4

with Petition, Yours faithfully.

— ' { Deputy Registrar (I&E)

[t " . Gauhati High Court,Guwahati
¢

T A g

High Court 1 /01-80,000 « 23-7-(",
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Le{t the records be transmitted to 't'"hve !éarné |

natter. -

TJ!f Ieafneﬁ counse! for both sides have.

:‘e-ntral Administrative Tribunal for cdnjsiderati‘on of the™

TR

CR Mo 2079/97 .

that the| matter has to be decided by the =

, entral Ad,mlmstratlve Tnbunal as the present Lo

S it petltfon was ﬂléd prlor to the notiﬁcatlon dated 17t o
'v‘-;’..l'.)ecembgr 1998. , :
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District : Dibrugarh
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~
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(The High Court of Assam. Nagaland, Meghalava. Manipur,
Tripura, Mizoram and Aruhachal Pradesh)

(CIVIL EXTRA-ORDINARY JURISDICTION)
Civil Rule No.2%F 7 of 1997

-~ — - o o — — iy > i oot s o " - >

CR- IOO G- SALARY AND ALLOWANC =S

The -Hon’ble Shri Vv.D. Gvani, B.A. LL.B.. the Chief '
Justice (Acting) of the Gauhati High Court and His
Lordshipn’s Companion Justices of the said Hon’ble

Court.

IN THE MATTER OF :

An Taonlication uhder Article 226 of the
Constitutidn of fndia for the issue of a
Writ 1in the nature of Ceftiorari and70r
" Mandamus and/or any other apDrODriate.

Writ. Order or Direction. f

- AND -

IN THE MATTER OF :

—— - 7 ——— o 7ls Sols S W

Infringement ~ of fundamental and
other . legal rights of the

petitioners

- AND -



correct fixation of pay  of

petitioners

IN THE MATTER OF

" the
from their respective :

date of ioining the service.

- AND -
IN THE MATTER OF :

Refusal on the part of the

respondents towards correct fixation .

of pay of the petitioners.

- ANb -

IN THE MATTER OF

-n-—--—————-—-——-_

Letter No. RMRC/D1b/Estt 1/94-95/1844

and letter No.RMRC/Dib/Estt. 1/94—

95/1845 issued by the . respondents

nt1mat1nq the net1t10ners that the

matter regarding f'ixat“lon of their

pay has been "referred to ICMR

Headquarter and the decision would

pbe intimated as and when received.

- AND -
IN THE MATTER OF

.—.—_..._....-.——n-——»—n--—n-

Letter No.RMRC/Dib/Estt-1/96-97/1371

dated 3.10.96 intimating the

revision of opay

petitioners that
the

scale cannot be acceded to for-

reasons stated therein.



.
- AND - -

IN THE MATTER OF :

Delay in. fixation of pav of the

petitioners long over due.

- AND =
IN THE MATTER OF :

- ——— i A W — o v~ -

s

1 shri Atul Chandra Rava

‘s

2. -Shri Jagannath Gogoti.

Both . are WOrkinq as Field Workers

(senior) in the office of the

Regional Medical Research Centre.
N.E. Redion. Indian council of

Medical Research. Dibrugarh.
petitioner

- —— oo G o . -

- vVersus -

1. The Union of india. represented

by 1the secretary. Ministry of

Health  and

Go?ernment of India., New Delhi.

Family  welfare.

The = Birester Gesesal. Indian

council of Medical Research,

{

Ansari Nagar. New Delhi. fopresented

: ‘by U~<- Di\"&}ﬂqv QQJ’LQ;?‘(}J .

3. The Director{ Regional Medical

Research Centre. NiE. Region’
(ICMR), Dibrugarh.
... .Respondents

o . b S o S it W St
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The humble petition on behalf of

the petitioners abovenamed -

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH :

- " oo~ . S W b e N2 e o i " -

1. That the petitioners are citizens of India and

| permanent residents of Assam and as such, they are

entitled to all the rights and privileges Quaranteéd 

; under the Constitution of India and the laws framed

| thereunder.

2.;”That the petitioners pursuant to their selection as

| Field Worker (Senior) were appointed as such -in the

vear - 1986 vide their respective appointment orders
No.RMRC/ICMR/Dib/Apptt/86-86/5163 dated 13.3.86 and
No.RMRC/ICMR/Dib/Apptt/85-86/5168 dated 13.3.86.
 Copies of the aforesaid appointment orders dated -
13.3.86 are annexed herewith as ANNEXURES A1 & AZ

‘resoectiveiv.

i

3. That ﬁhe'petitioners state that the Regional Medical

Research Cenﬁre. N.E. Region, Dibrugarh ié under the
Indian Medical Research Centre, Government of India |
Undertaking ‘under the Miﬁistrv of Health and ‘Fami1v
welfare. It is a bod? corporate amenable to Writ

jurisdiction within the meaning of Aritcle 12 of the

constitution of india being ah- Authority for the .

purpose.

4, That the pay écale of the netitioners as indicated
in the appointment letters was Rs.260~430/-' (pre-

revised). After the'dth Pay Commiésion Report, the-said
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scale of Rs.260—430/— has been revised to Rs.975~1540/-

The 4th Pay Commission récommendation came into effect

from 1.1.86. Thus the appointment of the petitioners
being after 1.1.86, they are being paid at the revised
pay scale of Rs. 975«1540/‘~ é]though\ ihitialIv their
appointments were in the pre-revised scale of Rs. 260/-

430/-. The petitioners were confirmed in their service

vide Tletters No.RMRC/Dib/Admn.28((i1)/92-93/599 and

RMRC/Dib/Adm.28(11)/92-93/600 dated 11.6.92 in the

sca?é of Rs.975-1540/~.

Copies of the aforesaid order of confirmatioin
dated 11.6.92 are annexed herewith as ANNEXURES~ = .-
BY and B2. |

5. That the 0at1t1oners state that the actual pay sca1e
Drescr1bed for the post of Field Workers is Rs,380-
560/~ (pre-revised). now rev1sed to Rs. %320 2040/~
after the 4th Pay Commiss1on recommendatwon w1th effect
from 1.1.86. This decision. the petitioners could come
to know on going through a scheme Dreoaréd_ by ﬁhe
respohdents named as “Integrated Recruitmént and
Assessment Scheme of ICMR"‘ In the said scheme, the pay
sca1e for the Field wOrker has been prescruibed as
Rs.1320-2040/~. On further enauiry, the petitioners

also came to khow that in all other offices of ICMR.

the Filed Workers are being paid in the scale of

Rs.1320-2040/~ (revised)/Rs.380-560/- (pre-revised).

The petitioners inspite of their best efforts

could not collect the full text of the scheme. but they
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have been able to collect the relevant nortidn 'showing

the scale of Rs. 1320 -2040/~ for the post of F1e1d '

wWorkers,

The relevant extract of the scheme is annexed

/

herewith as ANNEXURE-C.

6. That the petitioners vhaving come to know about the

said anomaly in the matter of their pay scale made

seriies of representation to the respondents urging for

in appropriate pay scale i.e. ‘Rs. 1320~

2040/~ with retrospective effect i.e. from the date of

their initial appointment.

Copies of such representations dated 3.2.94,

5.6.94 and 15.12.94 are annexed herewith as
ANNEXURES-D1, D2. D3. E1. E2 and E3 respectively.

7.  That the petitioners state that the said

representations are only illustrative and not
exhaustive. \The petitioners have submitted several

‘ other representations but till date they have not been

accorded . the benef7t of the actual oav scale to which

they are 1eqa11y entitled. However. the Admin1strat1ve

officer In-charge vide his letter No-RMRé/Dib/

Cett/1/94-95/1844 and No.RMRC/Dib/Estt/ 1/94-95/1845

dated  15/19.12.94 has issued on behalf = of the

respondent MNo. 3. The Ditéctor, ‘Regional Medical
'mesearch Centre. N.E. Region.  IMRC. Dibrugarh
regarding

intimating the petitioners that the matter
correct fixation of pay scale has been referred to the
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ICMR HQ and the decision as and when received would be

communicated to them.

Copies of the said letters dated 16/19.12.94 are

Iannexed herewith as ANNEXURES-F1 and F2.

8. That the net1taoners state that there cannot be any

earthly reason as to why they should be deprived of the

actual pay scale prescribed for their post more soO.

pay scale of Rs.1320-2040/- which they are
\ ’ . . -
is provided for in all other offices of

when -

c1a1m1nq for.
ICMR. Thus the respondents on their own ought to have

extended the said pay sCaie to the petitioners w1thcut

asking for the same by the petitioners. This anomaly

has occured because of their initial appointment in the.

“pay scale of Rs.260-430/- (pre-revised) which now

cOrresnonds to the revised scale of Rs. 976-1540/-.

This prescription of pay scale of Rs.260-430/- was' due

- to the mistake on the part of the respondents ihasmuch,

as the actual pay scale prescribed for the dost of

.Field Worker was Rs.380~560/¥-(Dre~revised) now revised

to Rs.1320-2040/-. The petitiomers having come to Know

about this discrepency have pointed out the same to the

respondents and the respondents are duty bound to

redtifv the mistake by extending the actual pav scale

of Rs. 1320-2040/~ to which the petitioners -are
entitled.

9. That the petitioners state that by now more than

eleven years ‘have pagssed since. the date of their

appointment in the wrong scale of pay and after the

same was detected by the petitioners, they have pointed
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out the to the respondents and the respondents without

further delaying the matter ought to have corrected thev

mistake by granting .the actual pay scale to the

petitioners. However. the respondents are still
sitting over the matter. The communications  at
Annexures-F1 and’Fz dated 15/19.12.94 were issued to
the petitioners long back : but tili date thév have not.
been given their right pay scale. Such a simple matter
should not have taken such lona time depriving " the
petitioners from their legitimate dues. As oointéd out

above., al other Field Workers in other offices of the

"ICMR are getting the correct. pay scale of Rs.1320-
2040/~ and thus the respondents on their own ought to
have extended the said pay scale to the petitioners

without consuming so much of time.

' 10. That the petitioners being agarieved by _the

aforesaid inaction on the part of the resaondénts filed

Civil Rule No. 3734/95 in this Hon’ble Court making a

grievance against the same. The Civil Rule was

disposed of by order dated 15.9.95 with the direction

to the Respondent No. 3 to dispose of the

representations filed bv the petitioners immediately.

r

A copy of the said order dated 15.9.95 is annexed

as ANNEXURE-@G.

11, That even after the above order passed by this

Hon'ble Court which was duly . intimated to  the

respondents. the said respondents kept on sitting over



the matter and completely turned a deaf ear to the

Tegitimate_grievance of the petitioners.

12. - That after more than a vear of passing the said
order dated 15.9.95 by this.Hon’bWe Court, a letter No.
RMRC/Oib/Estt-l/96—97/1371 dated 3.10.96 has been
issued to the petitioners Dﬁrported?y isgsued on behalf
pf‘ the respondent No. 3}‘Bv the said letter. it has

been 1nt1mated that the revis1on of pay scale of the

"oet1ticners cannot be arceded to. Reasons for such

rejection as have been given in the communicat1on are
that the aet1t1oners r1q1na11v had accepted the
Dresent scale of nav (pre-revised) at the time of

revised pay scale thereof and that the post of Sen1or

"Field Worker was created in the scale of pay of Rs.

260-430/~ (pre-revised) which was revised to - that of

Rs. 975-1540/~.

A copy of the said Tletter dated 3.10.96 is

annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-H.

13.  That the petitioners submit that denial of the
actual pay scale to them Whiie others are getting the

pay scale of'Rs; 1320*2040/— has resulted in violation

' of the Article 14 of the constitution of India.  There

is also violation of the principles of eaual pay for
equal works. It will be Dertinent§to mention here that
as iagaihst the designation zf»Field Workers for -which
pay scale has been prescribed ~as 1320-2040/-. the
designatioin of thé petitioners are Field Workers

{Senior). Thus they should get the same pay scale to



14; That the petitioners submit that the

., Rs.975-1540/-.

et
i
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that "of the Field Worker i.e. 1320-2040/~- if not A&

" higher scale of pavi

resnondents

thewr own having nrescr1bed the pay scale of Field

cannot denrive the aet1tioners

on

worker as 1320—2040/-‘

of the same merely because they committed . mistake by

areécribinﬁ the‘oay sca1e'of-Rs;260~430/~ at the time

of  initial appointment of the petitioners. As pointed

out above. the said pay scale has ben revised to
" Had the petitioners been given their

entitled pay scale of Rs;380-560/"i‘thev would

of Rs.1320~2040/~ after the 4th

actual

have got the pay scale

Pay Comm1ssion recommendat1on w1th effect from 1.1.86.

Thus they are entitied to get the1r pay scale fixed at

Rs.1320-2040/~ from the respective “date of their

into the service of ICMR as Field Worker

appointment

(Senior).

tioners submit that at the time of

15. That the peti
pted the given

their initial appointment, they had acce

pay scale of Rs. 260-4307- (revised to the scale of pay

of Rs. 9?5-1540/—)>iﬁasmUCh‘as.thev were not aware of

the actual pay scale prescribed for the post of Field

Worker. However, immediately on coming to Kknow about

the actual pay scale prescribed for the post., they made

several representations urging for their placement in

correct pay sca%é :'but ti11 date the respondents have

not done anything in the matter and in thé orocesé the

petitioners continued to suffer.
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16. That the petitioners-submiﬁ that they Dérform the
samé amountof work for the post for which they have
been anno1nted aiongwith others If the others can be
granted the Bay sca1e of Rs. 1320—2040/* there is no
earth]v reason as to why the petitioners shou1d be
deprived of the same merely because there was an
error/mistake on the oart of the respondents in placwnq
the petitioners 1in the pay scale of Rs.260—430/~
instead ofvp1acihg-them in the pay scale of Rs. 380~
560/~ V(pre~revised) but for which they would have

automatica11y been fitted in the pay scale of Rs.1320~

2040/-.

17. That the pet1t1oners subm1t that the resoondents
nave not stated the truth or have stated the half truth .
4n sayinag in the impugned order that the post of
senior Field Worker waé-creatad in the pav scale of Rs.
260-430/~ inasmuch as the pay structure provided in the
scheme mentioned above clearly spéaks of the pay scale
of Re. 380-560/- (pre-revised) and ' Rs.1320-2040/-
(rev1sed) Further the respondente are silent in the
impuaned order on the point that others working in ICMR
like that of the petitioners are getting the pay scale
" of Rs. 380-560/-(pre- rev1sed)/Rs  1320-2040(revised).
is a]so no mentwon in the order about the "said

There

scheme. Going by the nature of the 1mouqned order dated

3.10.96, it aopears that there 1is total non-

application of mind and the respondents have simply
brushed aside the claim of ‘the petitioners presumably

being annoved by the fact of approaching this Hon’ble

Court.,
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18. That the petitioners submit that there is
9101ation of Article 14 of the Cohstitution of ‘India
and so also the principle éf "equal pay for eaqual work"
in the instant case. The respondents cannot adopt
double standard in respect-of grant of pay scale
varying from office to office for the same post.
Except the petitioners, others working in different
offices are being opaid in the scale for which the
petitioners have made a demand in this case. Even if
the posts 1in which the petitioners are working ‘were’
.1nit1a15v born in the pay scale of Rs.260-430/-, but
with the revision thereof as provided for 1in the
abovementioned scheme, the petitioners are entitled to
the same and the resoondenﬁs cannot deny the same to
the petitioners. It énnea?s that the résbondent-&o. 3
has passed the impugned order dated 3.10.96 without
making any reference to the higher authorities, whereas
the earfier stand ét Annexures-F1 and F2 was that the

matter has been referred to ICMR Head Quarter and a

decision is awaited.

19. " That the petitoners submiﬁ, that they have
exhausted ,aTT.thé remedies avai]éb}e to them and they
have got no other alternative and efficacious remedv
than to approach this Hon’ble Court seeking abnrapriqte

relief.

20. That the petitioners demanded justice. but the same’
has been denied to them and hence this Writ Petition.
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In the premises, it is most
"respectfuTIV oravéd that Your Laordships
would be call for the records of the
case, - 1ssQe Rule calling  upon the
respondents -to show cause as to why a
Writ of Mandamus and/or Certiorari and/or
any éther approriate  Writ., Order or
Direction shall not be issued directing
the respondents to fix the pav scale of
the petitioners at Rs.1320-2040/- from
the date of acnointmentv of the
petitioners to thé post of Fie]d Worker
(Senior) with all consequential beneifts
including arrears etc. and to set aside
‘the impugned order dated 3.10.96 1issued
under No.RMRC/Dib/Estt-1/96~97/1371 by
the respondent No. 3 and upon hearing the
parties on tﬁe cause or causes that may
be shownland on perusal of the records be
/ pleased to make the Rule absolute and/or
be pleased to pass such further or other
order or~ orders as Your Lordships mav'

deem fit and proper.

And  for this, as in duty bound. the

petitioners shall ever pray.

Affidavit........



14

AFFIDAVIT

o . o i — o o — - o o~ o

I, Shri Atul Chandra Rava, aged about 40

vears, - son of Late H.R. Rava. at present working as.

Field Worker (Senior) in the office of the Director,

Regional Medical Research Centre, N.E. Region (ICMR),
Dibrugarh, do hereby solemnly declare and affirm as -
follows :

1. ' That I am the petitioner No. 1 1in the instant -

'cqnversant with the facts and circumstances
“this’

petition,
of the case and therefore. competent to swear

Affidavit. I 'am also duly authorised to swear this

“affidavit on behaif of the»resoondent No. 2,

in

2. That the statements made in this affidavit and
the. accomoanv1nq petition in ‘paragraphs
A & 4 ? oon o ‘/Z are true - to my

knowledge : those made in paragraphs 4 /o Ao /2

being matters of records are true to my information

derived therefrom and the rest are my humble

submissions before this Hon’ble Court.

And I sian this affidavit on this the 14th dayj§of
March 1997 at Guwahati.

Identified by me : | y C)%mﬂxiwa.‘%akégn,-f
Qo,fr chj\[éww " oeponent [5.3.97

Advocate s C1erk 1S 5
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sttt

REGIOMAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CEMTRE : 1MORTH EAST REGION { ICMR)

ODIBRUGARH ~ 786003 (A3SAM)
No;RMR&/IMCRfUibfﬂmﬂttf%ﬁ“ﬁ&fﬁl&% pt.Dirbauarh 1%.3.86
Ta :

Shei atul Ch. Rabha
WHO, ESP Unit. Boko.
 pist. Kamrup (Assam!

Sub o ﬂmowiﬁﬁmﬁnt to the post of Sr. Fiald Officer

Ref @ Your letter of acceptance dated 15.2.86

With reference to wvour letter of acceptance

nmentioned above, wiou are hereby appointed as Senior

Field Worker in the Reglonal Medical Research Centire.
N.E.. Reaion {ICMR)., pibruagarh, Assam in the scale of

pay Qf"ﬁau260WSW3OQWEGw$*5&0*10“380”EB“10“&3@/“ plus

other usual allowances a8 sdmissible under the rules to

the emnplovees of the Council stationed at Dibrusarh

{assaml ., Other tarms  and conditlions of YO

Cappointment to the post of Senior Field: Worker will

remain  same  as stated In this office. letter

NoﬁRMQC/ICﬂﬁfﬁibfﬁwpﬁintm&ﬁt/ﬁﬁWﬁ&E5035

already communicated To vou.
Sl

Director.
Reaional Medical Research Centre
JEL Reaion( ICHR) ODikruaarh

M
ASKEMm
N . RMRC/TMCR/Dib/apptt /85-86/ Dated

Copy Lo =

Far favour of
information

& necessary
action.

1. The Director Gereral . :
Indian Council of Madical Research
Ansari Naaar. Post Box Mo L4508
Mew. Delhi-110 029. -

P

For informa-~

2 Accounts Section !
¢ tion and
%z pdministrative Section Vo panelsany
- U oaction.
4. Personal File. )
B~

ODirector.
Raegional Medical Ressarch Centre
M.E. Reaion(ICMR) Dibruaarh
ASBAM ‘

doted 27.2.86 7
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FANNERKURE~A2

REGTOMNAL MEDICAL RESEQRGHfﬂENTHﬁ:&NOQTH EAST REGION (ICMR)
DIBRUGARH - 78&Q0§vféﬁﬁﬁM) ‘

No“RMRQ!IMCRfDibﬁﬁﬁwttﬁ%ﬁwﬁ&fBl&@ Ot .Dirbauarh 13.3.86
i _

Sheri Jagarnnath Goaol .
00 Shri Kamal Goaoi.

Jamirah Kopow Gaon. .

PLOL Dibrugarh., Dibrugarh
Sub @ Appointment to the post of $r. Field Officer
Raf. « Your letter of acceptance dated 13.3.85%

With reference to wvour letter of accaptanca
mentioned above, vou are hereby appointed as Senior
Fimld Worker in the Reaional Medical Research Centre.
M.E.. Reaion (ICMR). Dibrugarh. éssam in the socale of

pay  of  Re.260-8-300~ER-8~Z40-10~3E0~ER~10~430/~ plus

ather usual allowances as admissible under the rules to

the emclovees ofF the Council stationed at Dibrugart
{hssaml.  Other terms - and . conditions of VU

i

appointment  to the post of Senior Field Worker will

“rema i BAMES as  stated in this affice latiar

MO JRMRC/ICHR/Dibftopointment /8586 /5035  dated  27.%.86
already communicated to vou.

Kl
- Director,
Reaional Medical Ressarch Centre
W.E. Reaion{ICHMR) Dibruagaih
MASEam

Mo RMRC/IMCR/DIb Aottt /8586 / Dated

Coby Lo ¢

1. The Director General, Y For fawour of
Indian Council of Medical Research ! information
ansaril Magar., Post Box Mo.4508 V& necessary
Maw Delhi~110 029. : Voaction.

Z. Accounts Seotion vV For informa-

‘ ' ' tion and

. administrative Ssotion Tonecsssary

antion.

4. Personal File.

Scdf -
Directaor,
Geaional Medical Research Centre
N.E. Region(ICMRY OUibrugarh
BB AM
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| ﬁNNEKUREWBl
REGION&L MEDICAL RESEARCH CEMTRE: :MNORTH EAST REGION { ICHMRY
DIBRUGARH ~ 7886003 {ASSAM)Y - '
i Mo . RMEC/Dib/adm-28(11) /92-93/599 Dated 1lth June 199%
| 1o
i Shri Aatul Chandrs Rabha.
Serior Fileld Workers,
] RMRC . N.E. Reaion (ICHRY. Dibruaarh
| : | X
| sub @ Confirmation of staff -~ RMRC., Oibrugarh
. . ~
i This is to inform vou that vour are confirmed  in
f: the post of “Senior Field Worker” (initially recruited
arade/post) in the scale of pav Rs. 975-25~1150-EE~-50-
1540/~ ’With effect from 13.3.1988 at  tha Reglonal
i Medical Ressarch Centre. N.E. Reaion (ICMR). Dibruaairh |
ol againet the post sanctioned wvide Council’s letter
: Mo L RMRC/DIR/ECD~TT  dated 25.10.1983 and Mu«ﬂﬁfEfRMRGf
| 85-NCD-I1 dated 29.8.1985.
; .
| ad/~
i { Dr. K. Satvanaravana}
’ pirector.’ -
RMRC ., M.E. Reaion (TOMR]
ﬁ Dibrucarh
1 ‘ , . '
| Copyv to o L )
| 1. The Director General. ICMR. Ansari Naaar. Post Box
: Mo . 4508,  Mew  Delhi-1i0029  for  favour  oF
4 inforamation and necessary action.
| 2. Personal file.
i \
| _
i 3. Accounts Saction.
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2. Peﬁsonal file.

3. Accounts
]
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ANNEXURE ~RB2
. —20WE B4
REGIONAL. MEDICAL SEARCH CENTRE: :N

OIE WJGARH - 786003 (ASSAM)

NO.RMRC/Dib/ﬁdM'2d(ii)/92”93/599 Oated 1lth June 1992‘
To - '

Shri Jaaannath Gogaoi
Senior Field Workers,

RMRC. N.E. Reqion (ICMR),\Dibruqarh, ﬁiv

Sub Confirmation of staff -~ RMRC, Dibrugarh

This is to inform vou. that vour are confirmed

in
' the post of "Senior Field Worker" (initially
arade/post) in the scale of pay Rs.

1540/~ with-

recruited

975-25~1150~EB~30~

effect from 13.3.1988 at the Regional
Medical Research Centre, N.E. Reaion (ICMR).

Dibrugarh
against the post

sanctioned vide Council’s letter
No.RMRC/0ib/ECD-11

dated 25.10.1983 and NO.43/3/RMRC/
85-NCO-11 dated 29u8"1985,

Sd/~ _
( Dr. K. Satvanaravana)

. ’ Director,
RMRC., N.E. Reaion

(ICHMR)
‘ Dibruaarh

Copy to '«

Director General .
No 4508, New

ICMR, Ahsari Nagar., Post
Iinforamation and nec

Delhi-110029
essanyv action.
. t

Box
for favour of

Section.

e
3
H
z

ORTH EAST REGION (ICMR)
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AMMEXURE-C

hrr s Y AR S ST W G W S

STATEMENT SHOWING THE PRESENT DESIGNATION IN ICMR

GROUP-I

e A o A A IR A SO Sl SR Ve Mv s N T SV S e A AR S e A

at pay - Grade

A A e An v ke S YR e DA hSE W BN MR

e A R AR A A A T s AN AR ST ARG K Nre S T Saa AT T cl G474 T YRR TR N SN S S

Existina desianation Scale

o e A0 R A o S5 o O A YT AV AR B B VA A A e T o AV S S RS e T e TR et W e b

(L)

A A M ey i S 33

(23 (%)

¢ e oo o bt e At e i Sy e Ve N e S VAR VA St A S A S S WA A A AN At W S A A A e M e o

APPENDIX~VTT

-

1. Wireman {Rg, 1200~ 1L800) Fersonal Grade

2. Sr. Pump Driver-—
cum-Supeirvisor

%. Heleer Enaine Driver
4. Plumber

Garden Supervisor

i
B

&. Animal House kKeeper

7. %y, Murzing atbtendant
&%. Sr. Gestetner Oparator
G, Sr. Book Binder

10.581¢. Driver

ARPPENDIX-YII

1. Field Worker (Rs.1320~2040)  Grade-I1V
7. Wireman

. Sr. Pump-Driver-
culi-Supervisor

4. Heloer Enainer Driver.
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AMMNEXURE~-DY
To
The Offiéer~inw$harqe~
Reaional Medical Research Centre.
MLE. Region {(ICHMR)Y.
Dibruaarh. v Date = 3.2.94
Sub : @oplication reaarding pay scale of
Sr. Field Worker.
Ref : Intedrated recruitment and assessment
scheme of ICHR. MNew Dalhi.
Sir,

I  have the honour to inform vou that I have been
woﬁhinq as 8r. Field Worker at the basic pay scale of
Rs ., 975*25f1156w20dof~“ Since mv  doininag date i.e.-
13.3.1986. My basic gualification iz PLUL {arts).,
Hereby I state vou that the emplovees in the post of
Field Worker in the ICMR institutes have been drawing
basic pav scale of Rs.1320-2040/-. But beina appointed
as a Sr. Field Worker I have been drawina less than the

basic pav scale of Field Worker of TCMR.

1. therefore., request vou Kindly to consider mv
case 50 that I mav aet the actual basic pay scale of

Sr. Field Worker.
Thanking vou.

Yours faithfullw,
S5d/~
{ A.C. Rabha }

Sr. F.W.
RUMRC/ICHR., Dibruaarh
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ANNEXURE D2

T

The Director.

Redional Medical Research Centre.

N.E. Region (ICMR),

Dibtuqarhu

Date 1 5.5.94

Sup @ Regarding Basic pav scale of Sr. Field Worker.
Sir.

With due respect I would like to inform vou that I
have been working in this centre since L3th March 1986
as  a 3r. Field Worker at thé Basic pav scale of Rs.
F75~1540/~, I have alsc alreadv crossed the efficiency
bar. Sir., I came to Knéw that.th& Field Worker of the
ICMR  institutes  are aetting Basic pav scale of Re .
1320~2040/~. But being a Sr. Field Worker I have b@en
drawinag less than above mention pav scale. I will be
arateful  to vou if vou kindly consider mvy case that I
“can diraw the actual Sr. Field Worker basic pay émaiﬁ as

r@mmmmendﬁd‘ICMﬁ. New Delhdi.

Thanking vou.

¥ours faithfully.,

Sl -
fatul Chandra Rabha)
Sr. Field Worker
Malaria Section




ANNEXURE~D3

o S W W v A0 S

The Director.

Raegional Medical Reseairch Centre.

N.E. Reaion (ICHMR}.

Oibruaarh. - Date @ 15.12.94.

Throuah the Saction In-chardas.

AUl 2 Reference my letter dated 5.7.94
ragarding my scale rectification.

3
pods
-
z

This is to inform vour honour that 1 had submithted
a representation for rectification of anomaly the basic

pay scale of  Senior Field Worker which should be
Fs ., 13202040/~ {Revised) acoording  to TOME pav
structure whereas we are being paid Rs. 975%-1540/~ only

{Ravised) .

My earlier representation to this office reaardinag
above mention matter we are submitbted on 3.2.94.,
1&.5.%4  and 5.7.94. But sir. with utter rearet I have

to  inform wvou Kindself that I have not received anv

reply Lo my representation.

Hopa  vour goodself will look into the matier and

gonvey vour Judamant in mvy favour.

Thanking vou,

Yours Faithfuly,

fatul Chandra Rabha)
&r. Field Worker
Entomoloay Ssoction



. ‘ AMNEXURE~E 1
Ta e

The OFfilcer-in-Charae.

Reaional HMedical Research Cantire.
MWoE. Reaion (TCHMRY.

Dibrucarh. Date 1 5.2.%4

Sub 1 Application reqarding payv scale of
gr . Field Worker.

nt

K

Ref o Intearated recrultmsnt ang assessme
scheme of ICMR. Mew Deel i

I have the honour to inform wvou that I have been
workina  as Hr. Fisld Worker at the pasic payv scale of

Re. 975~25-1150~2040/~. Since Y joinina date 1.e.

13.3.1986. Mv basic aualification ie Graduate in Arts

e

(B.a. 1. HMereby T state vou that the emplovess in  the
b@&t of Fisld Worker in the TOMR institutes have been
drawing  basic pav scale of R&ml32ﬂw204ﬁfw« But  belna
anminte& as & Sr. Field Worker i have been drawing

1ess than the basic pav scale of Figld Worker of TLMR.

1. tharefora. reguast vou kindly to consider | mny

aoale of

e

case so that I may . aet the actual basic pavy

. Field Worker.,

Thankinag wou,

veurs Taithfully.
Gl f -
[ .M. Goaoi )

Sl Ful.
RMRCSICMR,. Dibrugarh
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AMNEKDRE~ER

To
Tha Director.
Readional Medical Research Centre.

M.E. Ragion (ICMRY.
Dibruaarh.

‘ éate = K594
Sub & Regarding Basic pav Qcalekof Sr. Fi@ld mekePﬁ
Sir., " |
'With due respect I wwuldvlikﬁ to inform vou that I
have been working in this centre since 1ﬁth March 1986
as &  5r. Field Horker at_thg‘ﬁaaia pay écalﬁ of Rs.
?75wl540!wu H@rewith I aqa%n like to inform wvou that
Wi&ld Worker of the ICMR (Mew Delhi) emplovees drawina
at the Basic pay écal& ot ﬁ$*'1320~2040/wu But $ir~
being I am.é 8r. Field Worker I have b@enAdrawinq: less
than Field Worker scale. So sir. 1 would be ara@eful to
YOU 'f@ré@&r it wou Kindly mmnaiﬂér my case as I 'caﬁ‘
draw the ﬁétu&l.SﬁﬂiOF Field Worksr basic pav scale as
recommended ICHME, New Daelhi. / |
Thanhinm véu"
Yours faithfully.,
Sd/~
i J.M. Gogoi 3

S, Field Worker
R.M.R.C.OiIbruaarh
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ARMEKURE~E3
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T
The Director, :
Reaional Medical Research Centre.
MUE. Reaion (ICHRY, . - ,
Dibruaarh. ' Oate » 15.12.94.

Thirouah the Ssction In-charae.
Sub ¢ Reference my letter dated 5.7.94

redarding mv scale rectification.

kS
»

Thi@slﬁ to inform vour honour that I had submitted
a representation for rectification of anomaly the basic
pay  scale of 3enior Field Worker which should be
5. 13202040/~ . {(Revised) accordinag to 1CMR Dav
structure whereas we ara.b&inm paid Rs. 975-1540/~ only

(Revised) .

My earlier representation to this office P&Qardinﬁ
above mentioned matter we are submitted on o 3.2.94,
18.5.94 and 5.7.94. But sir. with utter rearet I have
to Inform wvou kindself that I have not received any

reply to mv representation “

Mobe  vour goodself will look into the matter and
convey vour Judament in mv favour.
Thankina vou,
- Yours ﬁaithfulvﬁ
Sdl /-
{ J.M. Goaoi )

Sr. Field Worker
Animal House
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FNNE XURE~F L

A A A W i A v

REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CEMTRE©:MORTH EAST REGION (ICMR}

DIBRUGARH -~ 78&003% (ASSAM)

MNOLRMRC/DIb/Estt. 1/94-95%/1844 Dated the 15th Dec. 1994,

To
Shiti ALC. Rabha.
Fiaeld Worker (Senior)
FMRC. MLE. Reaion (ICMRY.
Dibruaarh. .
Subk = Pav scale of Field Worker (3r.) of RMRC.

Dibruagarh -~ its revision - reg.
This has & reference to vour application dsted

15.12.%4 on the subjiect mentioned above.,

In this connection. this is to vou inform vou that.
the matter has been referred to the ICMR Marse. and the
decision as and when received will be communicated to

VO L

Sl -
administrative of ficer i/c
for DIRECTOR
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ANMNEXURE~F 2

A b A e Wi AL IR e A o

REGIOMAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE: tNORTH EAST REGIOM (ICMR)
DIBRUGARH ~ 786003 (ASSaM)

N . RMRC/Dib/Estt.1/94~95/1845 Dated the 15/19th Des. 1994.

To
Shri J.M. Gogoi, ,
Field Worker (Senior)
RMRC., M.E. Reaion (ICMR).
Dibrugarh(assam) .
Sub & Pav scale of Field Worker (Sr.) of RMRC.

Dibrugarh -~ its revision - radg.
This has a reference to vour soblication dated
. , .
15.12.94 on the subjiect mentioned above.
In this connection. this is to vou inform vou that

the matter has beén referred to the ICHMR Hars. and  ths

jo

dJecision  as and when received will be communicated o

VO

e
. Bl
Ctdministrative officer i/c
for DIRECTOR
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THE GAUHAGL HIGH COURT

(High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Méghal-aya, Manipur,
Tripura, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

CIVIL APPELLATE SLDE
Civil Rule No, 3734 of 199%
atul Ch, Bava & Ony, .,, Petiticners
« Versus - \
Union of India & Ozs, ., Respondants
For petiticner « Mgs. B.K. Sharma

Mr, M.K, Choudhuty
My, 5. Sarma,

" For Respondent - C.G.85.C,

QQ&E " BEFORE
15.9,95 THE HON'BLE MR, JUSTICE D,if, BARU AN

’

In this application 'under Article 226 of the
Constitution, petiti ners have prayed for issuance of
appropriate writ or direction, | )

The ~aze of the peti tioners is that they are
Field wWworkers (Senicr) in the office of the Regional
Medical Rasearnch Centtre, N.E.Région, Indian Counci 1 of
Medical Research, Pibrugarh, ﬁc;ax&ing to the peti timer
Field Workers of a¢ther offices are getting their pay,
towever, this was not glwven to them, Being aggrieved,
the petitioner sabmitted Annexure-R/31, D/2, D/3, B/,
E/2, and B/3 reprssentations to the Director, Regional
HMedical Ressarch Centre, N.E. Region(ICMR) Dibfugarh,
(espm‘iﬂeﬁt No, 3. HFowever, the respondent Ne, 3 has
not taken any step, Hence the present petition,.

I have hestd Mr, M.K.Choucdhury, leamed
counsel for the petitioner and Mr. K.,N, Choudlury
Sz, Central Govt, Standing Coﬁnsél.v “

On hearing the counsel for the parties,
i dispuse of thiks petitic.vn' with a directien to the
Respondént No, 3 to dispose of the representation
filed by the petiticner immedia tely, 1£ the petition.
ers are still aggrieved with the decision of Regpondent-
No, 3, they are at liberty o .éppmach the appropriate
fo rum, ‘ ) : _
Sd/~ D.N. Baruah,

JUDGE,

\

’
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% AMNEXURE-H

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR REGILC..AL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE
N,E, REGION(ICMR) OI BRUGARH ‘

No, RMRC/BIB/Estt-1/96-97/1371 Dated 03,10.96

fo j. Shri J.N., Geol, .
Field @orker (Senior) .
Regi nal Medical Research Centre,
N.E. Region, (ICMR),
Dibrugarh-786001 -

2 Sri A.,C. Rabha, . ..
Field Worker (Senior),
Regional Medical Research Centre,
M.E., Region (ICMR),
Dibrugarh-786001,

Sub : Pey Scales of Field Work-rs(Sr.) at RMRC,
Dibrugarh regarding Court case of the -

. I am directed to inform you that the ICMR
H.Q's, h-# gone through your representation very care-
fully regarding the revi. sion ofyour scale of pay from
Rs, 975-1540 #0 that of is, 1327-2040 ~ and regretted
thatit cannct be acceded to m the following points

-
-

: That the posts of 3enior Field Worker were
created in the scele of pay Of fs, 267=430/~ (Pre-zevised)
which was revised to that of r,975-1540/~ cn the
recommendation of the IVth Pay Commission-snd the
selection wzs made in the said scale of pay. You have -
alsc accepted the sase scale of pay at the time,of
your joining and submitted your accepta"gce for the

reviced scale of pay.

This is for 'y'ou,r information only, ) , }

.‘Sd/-( |

Admini str.tive Officer,
for Directorx,

X ) )
£



IN THE GAUHATI HIGH
(H4IGH COURT OF &3$%Mz&dG&LwHDszQHmL&Eﬁ:MhﬁrﬁﬂﬁxTR!Eﬂﬁﬂ
MT2ORAN & ARUNACHAL DRADESH)

CIVIL RULE NC.2079/97
SHRI ATUL CH.NDRA RAVA & ANR, secees Petitioner,
- vs. -

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS, cvsses Respondents,

PR __E_5 B N _ T
THE HOW'BLE MR JUSTICE AX PATFAIR

For the petitionsr 3 M BK Sharmnh.ﬁxs.$ Tag
Barugh & Mr,5,g8rme,adva,
For the Respondent g CalBeB4C o

6 _R_ P E R

Heurd Mr Mg Choudhury, learned counsel for
the petiticner,

Let the records bhe senpt four.

let & Rule issus calling upon the respondents
to show caupe &g to why & writ should not bhe issued,
ey preyed fory; and/or why such further or other order
or orders should not be pagsed ag to this Court may
geen £it and proper.,

The Rule {s made ratuxngble witﬁin six weeks,

ME. KX Choudhury, lesrned genior() Cemtral Covt.
Standing Counsel, willbaaceyﬁ noticepton behslf of
fespondent No.l., Hespondents-2 4nd 3 will ks served
by Registered A/D, Ppetitioner will t8ke steps hy
16.05,97.

84/~ A¥Y, PATRALY,
Judge,

L X R

/211298
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IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT e ‘l_-'

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, MANIPUR,
TRIPURA, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

(CIVIL EXTRAORDINARY JURISDICTION)

IN THE MATTER OF ;

Civil Rule No. 2079 of 1997
-AND —

"IN THE MATTER OF:

.An affidavit-in -opposition filed on behalf of the
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

-AND-

IN THE MATTER OF :

Sri Atul Chandra Rava & Anrs. e Petitioners. ‘
-Versus - - - B

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents.

I, Sri Sailendra Nah Bhagabati, son of Iaté Banshidhar Bhagabati,
presently working -as Administrative Officer, Regional Medical
Research Centre, North Eastern Region (ICMR), Dibrugarh, Assam,
aged about 52 years, do hereby'solemrlly affirm and declare as follows

That I am competent to file this affidavit on behalf of the Respondent
No,s.2 and 3 as authorised and I swear the same. I am also fully
acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case. A copy of the
writ petition filed by the petitioner has been served upon the answering
Respondents. I have gone through the same and understood the

contents thereof. Save what has been specifically admitted in this .

hyough

R+S C”’OWDHURY

‘ag/og [e3 .

rc -

ADVOCLA
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affidavit all the averments and submissions made in the writ petition

. . may be taken to have been denied by the deponent.

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 1 of the writ

o

petition the deponent has no comments to offer.

3. That sa§e and except those which are matters of record of the case all
the averments made in para 2 of the writ petition are denied by the
~ deponent. In this connection it would be pertinent to state that the
office of the Director General, Indian Council for Medical research,
hereinafter referred to as ICMR, vide communication dated 29.8.85
informed the Respondent No.2 about creation of new posts at the.
Regional Medical Research Centre, Dibrugarh. By the said
communication dated 29.8.85 the Respondent No.2 was informed
about the sanction for creation of new posts which includes the post of
Field Worker (Senior). It would be seen that two posts of filed
worker (Senior) in the pay scale of Rs. 260-430/- were sanctione& for
the Regional Centre at Dibrugarh. Pursuant thereof an advertisemenf
‘was also issued by the Respondent No.3 vide letter dated 15.11.85. In
the said advertisement the pay scale of filed Worker (Senior) was
specifically shown as Rs.260-430/-. It wéuld thus be seen that the pay
scale for the post of Filed Worker (Senior) wherein the petitioner was
appointed on 13.3.86 was Rs.260-430/-.

2 Copies of the sanction letter dated 29.8.85 and the
. Advertisement dated 15.11.85 are annexed hereto and

marked as Annexure -1 & 11 respectively.

4, That with regard to the statements ‘made in paragraph 3 of the writ
petition the deponent states that ICMR is under the administrative
control of the Government of India, Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare. In this connection the deponent undertakes to make. further

- submissions at the time of hearing.

5. That save and except those which are matters of record of the case all
the averments made in para 4 of the writ petitioner are denied by the
deponent. In this connecﬁon the deponent states that the Respondent
No.3 vide letter dated 27.2.86 issued offer of appointment to the
petitioner No.1 in the post of Senior Filed Worker in the pay scale of
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Rs. 260-430/-. Pursuant thereto the petitioner No.l submitted a
declaration on 13.3.86 agreeing to abide by the terms and conditions
including in the offer of appointment dated 27.2.86. Thereafter the
respondent No.3 was pleased to issue appointment order to your
petitioner No.1 on 13.3.86. Thereafter the respondent No.3 by an order
“made on 11,6.92 was pleased to confirm the petitioner No.1 in the said
post of Senior Filed Worker. From the offer of appointment, the
declaration submitted by the petitioner No.1 and the apppintment order
it would be seen that the scale of pay was Rs. 260-430/-.

Similarly in respect of petitioner No.2 also an offer of appointment
was made on 27.2.86. Pursuant thereto the petitioner No.2 submitted a
declaration on 13.3.86 willing to abide by the terms and conditions .
indicated in the offer of appointment. Thereafter vide order dated

© '~ 13.3.86 the petitioner No.2 was appointed to the post of Senior Filed
Worker in the pay scale of Rs.260-430/-. Similarly the post in which
the petitioner was appointed was' also confitmed by the appointing -

~ authority made on 11.6.92. »

Copies of the offer of appointment, declaration,

appointment order and order of confirmations made in

favour of the Petitioner Nos.1 and 2 are annexed hereto and
" marked as ANNEXURE — IIT AND IV _ respectively.

~

6. - That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5 of the writ
petition the deppnent states that “ Ihtegrated Recruitment and .
Assessment Scheme of ICMR” is an assessment scheme of technical
staff of the ICMR and not for the direct recruits. It was introduced as
one-time cadre review of all technical staff who completed 7 years as
on 31.7.90 and later on the said scheme was extended for another one
year upto 1991. Thereafter, the scheme has been for technical
assessment and decided in this fegard is still awaited. Therefore, the

 contention of the petitioner that the actual pay-scale prescribed for the
post of Field Workers as Rs. 380-560/- (pre-revised) is based on
surmises and conjecture of the petitioners. The further contention of _
the petitioners that in all éther officers of ICMR, the filed workers are
being paid in the scale of pay Rs. 1320-2040 (Revised) is not correct.



10.

11.

12.

4 %>
That with regard to the statements made in para 6 of the writ petition
the deponent states that no anomaly and/or irregularity has been
committed by the answering respondents in fixing the pay scale of the
petitioner initially at Rs. 260-430/- and subsequently revising the same
to Rs. 950-1500/- (revised as per 4™ Pat Commission

Recommendation). As the petitioners wete appointed in the scale of

pay as indicated above and also revised, the question of placing them-

in the pay scale of Rs. 1320-2040/- does not arise.

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 7 of the write

_ petition the deponent states that the representation submitted by the

petitioners have been forwarded to the ICMR Head Quarters for
consideration and the petitioners were also informed that whenever
any reply is received, the same will be communicated to the

petitioners.

That the statements made in paragraph 8 of the writ petition being
misconceived, the same are hereby denied. No cause whatever has
been made but by the petitioner for fixing their pay scale at Rs. 1320-
2040/-. )

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 9 of the writ
petition, the deponent states that no illegality and/or irregularity was
committed by the respondents in appointing the petitioners in the pay
scale of Rs. 260-430/- and thereafter revising the same to Rs. 950-
1550/-. It may be pointed out herein that the office of the Respondent
No.l vide communication dated 20.2.87 infonﬁed the Respondent
No.3 about revision of pay scale of Group ‘B’, ‘C’ and ‘D’ staff as per

the recommendation of the 4™ Pay Commission.

A copy of the said communication dated 20.2.87 is annexed
hereto and marked as ANNEXURE -V,

That the statements made in para 10 of the writ petition is admitted to
the extent that the petitioner approached this Hon’ble Court disposed
of the Civil Rule No. 3734/95 vide order dated 15.9.95.

That the deponent denies the correctness of the statements made in

para 11 of the writ petition. As pointed out above, since the petitioners



13.

14,

15.

16,

17.

were appointed in the pay scale of Rs. 260-430/- and thereafter the

same was revised to Rs. 850-1550/- there is no cogent reason to give
scale of Rs. 1320-2040/- to the Petitioners on the Integrated
Recruitment and Assessment Scheme of ICMR is also not well
placed, inasmuch as, the said scheme was introduced as one time
cadre review of all technical staff as pointed out above. The scheme

has been discontinued.

'That save and except those which are matters of record of the case, all .

the averments made in para 12 are denied by the deponent.

That the deponent denies the correctness of the' statements made in
para 13 of the writ petition made to the effect that the petitioners have
been denied the actual scale of pay while others have been gettigg a
higher pay scale. As the petitioners were not appointed in the scale of
pay Rs. 380-560/- the question of giving them revised pay scale of Rs.
1320-2040/- does not arise. |

That the deponent emphatically denies the correctness of the
statements made in para 14 of the writ petition and states that at no
point of time the respondents have ever prescribed the scale of pay for
filed workers at Rs. 1320-2040/-. The petitioners were given
prescribed pay scale as admissible to Senior Filed Workers and
subsequently the same was revised pursuant to the 4™ Ppay
Commission’s Recommendation.. No illegality as such has been

committed by the respondents as a'lleged by the petitioners.

That with regard to the statements made in paragrdph 15 of the writ

-petition the deponent states that the petitioners having accepted the pay

scale of Rs. 260-430/- and fhe same have been revised to Rs. 950-
1550/-, they cannot Jegally claim for the revised pay scale of Rs. 1320-

2040 /- under any circumstance.

That the deponent denies the correctness of the statements made in
paragraphs 15,16,17,18,19 and 20 of the writ petition the same being
legally’ misconceived. As a rhqtter of fact, there is no illegality
irrationally and/or procedural impropriety in the decision making
process, in as much, the petitioner’s pay scale were from 260-430/- to

Rs. 950/- to 1500/- as indicated above. Now the question of giving
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19.

6 _-38~

revised pay scale of Rs. 1320-2040/- does not arise, as admittedly the
petitioners were not appointed in the pay scale of Rs. 380-560/-.
Further, the reliance placed on the Integrated Recruitment and
Assessment Scheme has also been misplaced due to the reason

indicated above.

That under the facts and circumstances stated above, it is respectfully

submitted that the challenged in the writ petition is devoid of any merit

and the same is liable to be dismissed with costs.

- That the statements made ‘in this affidavit and in paragraphs

1,2,4,6,7,9,10,11,12,14 to 17 are true to my knowledge, those made in
paragraphs 3,5 and 8 and 13 being maters of record of the case are true
to my information derived therefrom which I believe to be true and

the rest are my humble submissions before this Hon’ble Court.

st
I sign this affidavit this the 1

day of 5_2;»1»,2003 at Guwahati,
Identified by

DEPONENT

Advocates clerk.

N

Gl arsh [foqer
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MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE, N.C.NEGIUN (ICHR) -w;%{g/»
pIiprucanit.
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'\RﬂPC/ICMﬂ/DIB/ADH 10/05- 86/\\\g Dated the 15th November 1905,

|, The Advertising Manager, 2. Tho Advertising Managonr, ’
- "Tho Assam Tribune" "The Sentinel! .
Tribuno Building,Guwohati-3. M/o Omoga Printers & Publishors, -
- 418 Goso noud' * GUWO'IULJ"’S .
f*iﬂ}B The Advertieing Manoger, |
K- "The Dainik Jonambhumi® ‘
# 11 Jorhot- 4. Tho Advortising Monager, !
S G . "The Telograph’ s
fe _ . - A 5| P ika Ll
g0 ) {g rg?”gin gur&u " L\unL ﬂn]
4 4. 'Subject:~ BRegional Medical Regourch Ccntrn - vuriLULmvn{ ~
;*Q' Tor tho posts of ~ e
| ' e
i“A.
b ('
i fear Sir, ’
‘;% i
ks I send horewith an sdvertisement Tor publicalion
¢ by simgle insertion in your esteemed paper. It would be ]
‘ grvatly appreciated if the uwdvertisement could be publishod ﬁ
’?’ immediately. The odvertisecwmont moy pleaso bo publishud column I3
§ Bt 'Claswificd' Advertisemonts (Public Appointwont). Tho ' Ao
¢ ,p, advertisemont should not be apruud out and absolute minimum i
% i,.. spuco should be used. PRy
b/ ST (0
i "%: Cortified cupy of ndvertisomont wno publluhud may L
if '5{ please be sent to thio office slongwith your bill ( in g
j duplicate) for asrranging poymontu. ' ﬂ f
”l . " ¢, Ty
gﬁ, Kindly ocknowludge the roceipl of thio lubbev. f
2& Youxst foithfully, ﬁﬁ;
. fncl: Ms above. ‘ 3 LU o
. , 1 :
k}‘ \ \‘ ,a'\ /\ il
1% Diroctor !
T Nogionol Medicoel Honvorch Lunlsn ?
SO N.C.Negion (ICMA) -
g .. Dibrugozh. l,
I"E '-l’“ ’ B
ﬁa 5, The Adverticing Manager, ‘
Lo "The Dainik Aaoom® t..
i Tribune Building, P
% Guwahati-3. . :
¥ .o o b
! ( '//‘" |
SR i/ b
Gy Eertifind true Copy L
' Psithes Sirauthia Chowdhury
ADyQcaryg
f;_ : (contd paye - )
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g
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E; . Page 2 ./ 3
" B
1t \J - . - 4}6 g
} Age:- Below 28 yeara. SC/ST candidates will be ullnmfg
} reloxation in respoct uf upper-age limit to the oxloend o
%’ §(five) years. . ‘
0 |
@5. N.B.:= (a) All other allowances uro ndmlouiblu an pen Lu
{ﬁ' Government Rules. . W”
B b :
§3 .. (b) The posto srg temporery at present, but likely
{% be permanent.
ff |(c) Agoe -~ Bolow 45 yecars for all tochnical puuLu..
' i' " i .
'fi} : (d) Cundidotus olready in sorvice muet sond tholr
_;u - applications through propor channol.
o .
£~gE'Gcneral Rolaxation Claungt- Aga limits, qualification und
iﬁgyi‘eXparience pruacrlbud sboyo ero rslaxable in desearving canma,
5B Benafits of pension odmisoiblo. Privete practice in not ollowud,
1HE I
.ﬁfﬁ‘ Howsver, .non-practicing alluwence as per rules of Lhe Counecil
Mili,  is admiseible to Medical Groduates.
g i Interview and Appointment:~ Candidates will be roquired Lo ?
iy« e@ppear:at an inlerview/Test, if and when called for at their :
5{' own expenses. Candidates selected for appointment will be -
‘4% roquired tu join duty immodiately after seloection, 4
;% ' . Applications on plﬂln papor in thalr own hand wriling j
,;ﬁ stating, complets bio-dote, including (i) Name Ln full (ii)
SR Faether's name (iii) ploce and date of birth (dv) purmanunt
BE % home address (v) prescnt oddross for corrsepondanco (vi) :
‘!f. detailed ocademic record snd experience with attosmtoed copion %
Eﬁ‘ of marksheots and tostimoniols in nupport of agu, yualilfleatlon,
Che sxpexrliaence etc. (vii) nomen and asddresoes of twno roforooen nnL'
gﬁ reloted to the condidotes, chould be sent to reach tho undornigned
i; on ar buefore 10th Decewber, 1Y05. : :
: S Incomplete-applicetion will not bo enturtodnod, :
;! ‘ ' ’ . 1
R"“ i : (’ \ !
| C IS ‘?
R l_,\ \'/'”\V./ 1
.%" DIRECTOR . : |
B ' REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE
. N.E.REGION(1CMR) :DIBRUGARI
oo ' vy PIN - 706 003. .
\ Ay ; . _
i |

Administrotive QLLicor
iFor Dircecteor General

A 2 A ;i - . A T 'n'n;'pr Al s vn
!' J;"'TA}&"&T"'&FW&?&KM'&»&‘ Wﬁ‘}:f::‘“\“":vw “‘ff}\#“\ 'a % 'y -’.':‘i \404‘5\" ,H JE{”%' _"ly; 1'“. 5,1,{11‘\ “EJ
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HEGIONAL MEDICAL HCSCARCH CENTRE, M.E.HEGION(ICHR) N
S ) UIBHULAhH~(UG 003 (ASSAN)
-,‘31_ o ) T LT A
‘ 'u";‘ N ¢ ,v ;' st e
Nn.HI.HC/ICI\;R/Dn,b//\ppomntmon1 /uJ-,uﬁ/'ﬁ’BQ:‘f Dot od R A 15 ¢
TD. . . . . ‘ Namove o= -
{ EERATE Shllé)f Aﬂaﬁfég%_fig%gg ________ g ?
' ' ': WHO., Ex® lanid, . Role, ... L
" Dt K PN ..‘,{ ( a;—;M) , f
Sub:e- Offcr/Aﬁpolnim«ni to Lhe pust of gh«.G:;d%)'Jaﬂknp '
. Regional kedical Rescearch Contro, H.E Hegion (TR '
Tyt Dibrugarh, Assam. ;
. . With reference Lo your application dntcdﬁ_;§ﬁ¥t@§e1{x; ‘
" for thc post of gb (\ al2d Warlast Reyinnal Hedical

_Ruscarch Centre, N.E. an;nn(llhn), lexugdzh, Lthis in bo o intoem

you thet.you are app01nLnd as S bcpld MWolaay . L Bl

'PC'Jle of pay 5. 260-©-300-€ER—56- 340~ 10~ -380~ &3~ !()'J;u(/,-

o v

plus other usual ellowances as admis qlblc under the rules Lo

’

tho cmploycs° of the Coauncil nLntinnud at Dibrugnrh (Asaim) .

e 1'! The offex/oppedintrmenl ig gubjoect ta the Foct Lowing

texms ond condltnond of serviece -

. .. 1, The post iz teaporary but likely to conlinuno.

- S, 2. The appointee will be “on probation" for o perind
: PdedeRitd

of '2(two) years from the date of JOanng duty. The peabation
pcraod can ‘be extcnded ‘at the dis crLtlon of" the compelent
authoplty. During thc probetion porlod, the suxv: e of .thu
cmployee can be terminated at any time without giving any

notice and without assigning any recason.

3. .The appnin*,nu:nt can be Levminotued ol any Liame hy
giving of onec month's notice on cilher side. The Council, howve
ever, reserves the right Lo Lerminate the soervicos of the
cmployce forthwith or bufore Lhe oxpiry of notiae piviod by
making paymcn‘t to the ewployce of a sum uqui-v:nlcd'l. Lo tho puay

LI I

\and allowances for tho period of notice or the unexpired

‘:-.r_':\ \ thCIGOf. The CmplOJOC cannot, however, surrender pay el

1 \;allowanccg in licu oV notice oY unexpix od panum thereol any
. \
x * nay be required to serve for the full pcriod of notice.

(contd. to payu 2)
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A, Punscian with gratuity i otiasible subjoetl -

9. Leave will bz grantod under the Central Civil

Gprviee Nevisod tLeavo Rulus (1072) amunded from fime to time.

) 6. The Cbntrml Civil Bervice Conduct Rulca and the
rivil Srrvicc-(cln § flcntion Cunirol anu Appudl flulug) ~nre

mum]mcntLon to tho ouployces. \ = ,

l

1. ThL 0pp01ntuu wil) hova to give dnc]nvutiwn in

{hv dtbnchcd form regarding maxital ftutuﬁ. In tho cvont of the
appplnhev havxnn ncrc than unu wile JlVlﬂﬂ or being marriuld to
a person thxng WOre th&n:onm wife living, tha appointmunt will
be sgbjcct‘to thc sxomplion being granted by itho cuﬁpctwnt ’

o [

uthority,f:fv;' S

g. No traove clling allowantt i9 admisoiblo foxr

joining thc flrsﬁ appc 1nt1unt

9. Sgrvice undarnd pubtside tho Council will not bo

counted, (or purposu of thu luave, groont of 1ncrumunt ote.

10 Plnur ermlssaon o7 the Cﬁunrll 13 Lo be obtained

.

for publlcailnn of p¢ pcr based on the work CBrIlLd put undur
tho. 00gio, of the Lounc»l and for reqistering fur © Post—Grmdumtu
X D“grem nnd for thu utlxlsatlon for work of Jubmlu ¢nn ol thonit

for a Posﬁ Graduutc Degrec of UanLroltlcs or for_appcﬂllug in

an‘nxamlnatlon.

.

. 11 Thc PmplOJLC «will nut bho purmlttod to o[ply Tor
'ﬂpp01ntmunt cls owhore beforxe LOle gting onwv yeor oarv:ru unde
the Councll Not morc than foux npplantlon {foxr out sido appoint-

mcnt shall’ b fo*w ardus Ln o year. All nppllcnhlons "ghould be

Al -

3ent thncugh pxogmr channel end not diract.

-

42 .1tedical aid jg AOmis ssible undoer Ccntlﬁ] Servicus
3

(hedicol AtLLndancu) Ru

should be furniched 1n the pruqcrjbvd foxrm.

ee . N declaration rogarding dopunddnts

.

13.The dppnintmunt in uubjcct Lo tho prOdU\tinn of ©

Medical Fitness Cortificate from the Civil Surgoon/HudjnsM,

Doord.
14 .Ho 1S requirued Lo subrit oo noth of pllugionee.
. plecasc let Q& know your acceploncece. You oxi uxpuctud AR LR
L. o -~ LR ST
to join your duty on_t3> Man}/?k e
- - - S e
A— * .". o )
The oppeinted should cubmit the fnllowiny ducumoents p
at Eho time of joining duty $ - ?&Q?ﬁ
: : “(a) AR attestoed copy ol the 1iptriculo ation/itigher Lo

gecondaory ©F guuivo alent cxominotion (v iang et

of bivth.

{contd.to pnyeE a)
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Attostod copices of Certificatcs of all examination ’
panaed,

Charnctaox Curltificntey FYrowm n truotwor thiy puaraon,

duly attcested by @ st Closu Nagistroto. .

Decloraticn of, Home Town.
Declaration of tiaritaol Status.
Doclarntion rugnrding clase relotions. .

Declaration rugarding propzrily from of ficors truntoed
on por with gazetted officers. S

‘Decloration of dupendents for purpose of medicnl oid.’

. EEI

Dircctor

, ' Rooional tiedical Nescoxch Centre . ]
nLE L Regran (1Chn) Dibrugarh e
* PSS AN ,
AT T P
i .
i} . . 9 ’
Mamno No.RHRC/ICinR/Dib/l’\ppninl.un:uL/US—“O/SU)\‘ Datad, 0. 1Yk "‘ !
. , 4
Copy to - } !
S H
‘ 1) The Dircctrr--Gunural !
: Indian Council of lledicol Rescaxrch !
Ansori Mogax, Post lox Ho.4500 3
e New.Delhi -~ 110 029 for fnvour of infToxmntion !
ond neccessary aclion, ? ;
. ’ { !
2) -
o | |
P %
* : Lo
) - VA'.
' \ 3 Pcrsonal file. . : , ' {"
.4) Accounts file, \ ' k
: \

b

Regional Medicnl ilescorch Centrue
0. L. Hegian (TCHED Dibrugarh
56 A M.

R s e AR . wy
By R4t 1ol ey h P y e R TR
T S At s A
JEi T KA et oy
'S g R T LA G e T
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/[/‘,5/ ' g
- ’*g,__
iy v I do hereby accept the undermentioned term and
ition of my appointment Lo the post of G frefid
| ) scale of pay HRs. (’6YYL RNt
;7'nt the Regional Medical Rescarch Centre, W.E,Region (ICMR),
"~ Dibrugarh, that - ' I am liable to sexve in any part of India’
as per Clause No, 10 of tho said format, . ,
(/[%Z//i = 2
il Hunelse Ao s
Signature of the employoe
with date, /7:3.9G

- Designation : G, [ialed CPOGKN-

e o . TR T DL
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Certified tobg true Copy

Rakhee Sirauthia Chowdhury
ADVOCATE
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CGIUNAL MEDIC, o JTRE::NORTH EAST REGIUN (10IH) .
003 (ASSAN) .
[ XX N
No.WHRC/ICMR/Dib, ... /5“55 Dotued Dibrugarh, Y»E\é 1906,

To

Shrl/.Ra;. —Aful Ch. fOsbhe_
.lﬂiﬂ.....ﬁ&& Undk, Doke .. .
:.Q&att_Kamxupw(Anaan,,.ﬁ__mwmm_

\

Sub ;- Appointingnt to

tho post of sy Field Waxkor. . ...
Rt~

Your lettor of nceceplance doted 1336, L '

With roference tou your letter of nccoaptonce wentioned

. above, you are hercby appeinted as S_Sendar Field Waxrker . &n the

Reglonal tMedical Research Centre, N.E.Reqion(ICMR), Ulhrunnrh,

Asgam in the scale of pay i’-2(n-a-annwﬁnnnqaauﬂtumaﬂnmrn“1nmaxn/m

plus. other usuol allowances as admissible under the rules to Lhi

employees of the Council stationcd at DitfiaRrdsn 10ndn pﬁ?(h*”m’
termws and Condltaon" ol your appointment to thg post ”{uavninmm
Fhnid Morkey  will remain same 05 stated in this offico Lluttor

ND;HMHC/ICHR/Dib/Appointmcnt/OS—UG/5035 dated oy,,0.06 olrondy

cammunicoted to you.

Director
Heégional Medical HResenrch Centro
.S Rygiyn (1CHR) :Dibrugarh :
”; NS 5.4 1
Al

Memo No. RHRC/ICMR/le/Apptt/US—uG/‘slbL1 Dotcd
Copy . to:

2 \ §%;

For Tavouy of
SanTormation

& nuispnanyy
actian,

1. The Dircctor General .
Indian Council uf licdicsl HResearch
Ansari Nagor, Postl Box Ho.4500
Mew Dolhi~110 029.
2. Nccounts Scction R
tion oand
n (3C(,!!:!::17T}/
nebion.,

v 3. Administrative Scction
- //7 .
v4. Personal File

o/ | .
(/éwc/ ;‘”" /ﬂj N

Diruvetor

tanR e B o o et e

. "lqﬁz“ - Regional #edical Rescarch Centre
7{/4@ L /. i E.Reqgfan (ICNHR) & Dibrugarh
ST (. TS S AN
]._.?)/ - ' ' TR R . Cefﬁfied t b true c°py
[T T Y] lf TR

Mgl oo : A;Q///

Ralghee Sirauthia Chowdbur{_m, pe

ADVOCATE

L TP

Y i
FLgl) "'~"~ ' =

' ".. 2 - B W
Wdi vt Y5l 14 {j‘ ’}* ;{{" : 27 S XN o
e ¢ u“ AL
TR hvmmmd‘ﬂ m. ﬂ*‘t?“lﬂ‘z‘m %ﬁﬂ; ”‘V"f’? m, 2 }'J v

NSRRI

j -

L
S

P

g e e

e o e

o e et o



E ‘ - - .
*’f(\% L{f/ r L—'lé-—-))p

!- R N - B

SEACH CENLRE, M. E. REGLON (ICMH)
BRUGAHH . AS um ;

/ . Dated -
C ..,a////) Junm ':s.e‘

"*“ SIS, el . P S
B 5&1‘& ul C_h@ﬁﬁxa “B’O_p& \ IR 1}‘;";:_ : T ﬁ N i ‘
Ehnioﬁ'gﬁuid Woxkaxr il o ' S

' 4

:}meamﬁ. ﬂeg&on (mm) ,Mbmgam

"1 '-"" "" Ly ‘ v ‘ :
jConiirmatiom of ot if - RMRC, Dibrunarh | ’ L Py
AL e . SRR W o SR B
o .' ’ ' e T .’I %

at you ara confirmod in -
R L (initially o B
Gl ,recruite prade/pogt§ Q&Pﬁkmikﬁkln &kamy B _ o f“ ww,-. S
RGN LR o , R

Thié'is tb inior& you th

' '.‘tne”:-postf.dx‘ e

e S ———— Y ¢ " S

- PR Y Y bt

i A ET
Wl iromwwj?jm'a'”“' at the R@Rional Medicel chearch Ccuon | |
gtfgg%) Dibrunarh apainst the post sunhtionnd S '.; 7v

N. B.fR?ﬂlOﬂ
vide CounCLl‘s letter hoaRhRC/Dib/LLD~II dated 25-1 O~\9HJ

and mo Aa/)/mmc/as—mcn ~-1I dated 29-8-1985. D o
, T ok

i . S ~ (Dr. K. 8at anarayana a)
: - " DIRECTOR jigzanss . |
mﬂ&} %*Lq.;wwunmuv'VWNp .k
M . . vithemath, . _ o
'} The Director General, ICMR, Ans arli Napar, ":->. };
s ‘Post Box No, 4508, liew Delhi - 110.029. for DR
: favour of iniormatlon and necessary'actlon.' S
."Eersonalﬂfile_ s  '_'4 O ; S’
. "hAg¢ountS“SQCtion. ' PO
Cosbannatana . v ." _'“ . : ‘
L . } B ‘ » i li./' ,
X I
i » %
j 2;fi
S o - o Certified to-ke true CORY ;
o Rakhee Sirauthia Chowdhary
- ADVOCATE o ‘
(contd. tu pnagn 2) B i_: ' e E
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i NEAN -
£y gmﬁ XURE- IYW&S

{
. ,‘l' LI R ¥ I}
| [ Office-21512 ¢
elzphonc:I Hes 21449 ca ! CR TR "IHFH o -
* /‘i‘ Toslens 205000

ﬁ R\ b\Q T «— ; %,2 ’
REGIONAL REDICAL NCSCALLH CENTRE, NLE.REGIDN(ICHR)
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Sub:- fo cr/.Appcn,nLnnnA to the pb" { of gxb @,..a_o.a O loc ¢
: - Regional FMedical Research Centre MU Wagion” (rCHNY, ;
pibrugarh, Assam., . ( ' . :'

) o ; . : v v

With reference Lo your appllcnilon dnlcd 7 Deas 2N

4 as owen e

for tho. | post of (3; Q:p,bﬂa égmﬂhav D , Hcglunul Nudmuul

S meat W pe e A —r——

Research’ Cpntre, N. E Region (ICiilt), Dibrugarh, this iu to inforw

T

3

, , b

.'you ‘that you are appointed as Sy, (D00 Aakeer . in the e
b

smahaofpay%.260-%-QMMJ-EU—R_?4O—AO-GQO—GH“AH@/'

plus othqr usual ollowonces as admissible undexr tho sulcy Lo

tho employeus of -the Council stationed at Dibrugarh (Assam).

+ b

The of for/appointment is subjoct to the Following

terms and.conditiocns of service :-

i

i

.~ . 1. The post is tenpoxary but likely to continuc.

I I TR ST et

il < R
e —————— T

AN

S ; 2. The appointece will be "on probation" for a period '
OFf 2(two) years from thnr dale of joining ddty. The prohalion ' ‘
period can be extended at the discretion of thHe compotent
“authority. During the probetion period, the scrvico ol the
‘employee éan be terminated ot any time without giving any

notice and without assigning ony rcason.,

3. Thoe appointwenl can be Levwminatod ot ooy Lime hy |
giving of cne month's notice on vither side. The Council, hou-- |
cver, rescrves the right lo terwinate Lhoe sexviecos of Lhae g
ciployce forthwith or Lefore the expiry of nolice peviod by ' ;
making payment to the cmployce of 3 sum ecquivalent to the pravy }
and allowances for the period of notice or tho unoexpired PN
thereof. The cwployee cannot, howevar, surrender pay ind :
allowancas in licu of notice ar unnxnirrd.pnrtiﬂn thervol any i
may be required to serve for the full poriod of noticu. E
. | P

;
' {contd. tu pngn 2) )
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4. Pension with gratuity ie pdulgsible subjoct to

rules,

5,
e mm
ST

5. Leava will bo granted under the Control Civil

Scrvicc'icv1acd Lecave Rules (1972) amended from time to Ltiwme.

. ‘6; Thu Centraol Civil Snrvxcu Cunduct HulL" aond the _
. ¢
LlVll Service (c lnnoxfluntlnn Control ond Appudl HuJuq) nro

Dpplicqﬁion,to tho ouplaoyuuy,

7;'Thu oppoihtu will hovo to nivo‘dUClnrmlimn in
the aLLachcd form rcgardlng maritol stotus, In the cvent of the
opp011tcc havxng mcre than onu wife 11v1ng or being morriuod to .
a pcrson havlng morec than one wife llVlng, tha appomntmonl will
bo subject to tho excmption being granted by tho, compotent

authority}

A “8. No trovelling ollowence is admissible for
.joining'thc'first'appointmcnt.

U : "~ .9, Service rnndervd outside thu Council will not be

caounted for purposo of the leave, grant of 1ncromunt ete.

_ ' 10 Prlor pcrm1551on of the Council is to hc obLninud
for publlcatlon of papors bosed on thu woxk coxrxiod out undor
hc negis of, thc Council and for rogiotering Tor. a P glt-Groduate
Dugrng and ror thu utilivotion ror work of oubmispaion. of thosiu
for a Post Graduutc Legrgu of Universities or for mppumrlng in

an cxamlnatlon.
i ' ' '

4':‘

'} 11 Tho cmployuc will not bo pcrmlttod ta apply for
appolnhmunt ﬂlscwhorc before completing ono yccr service undcf~

- the Counc;l Not more than four applications for 6utsido nppo*nt«
ment. s hall benfo*warduu n a year. All, appllcmtlonu should be ~

scnt through ﬂlﬁﬂﬁ* cnqnncl and ncot d1rcct‘
D IRCES , .
! 12.Hodicnl aid iu ndmiusiblo undur Cuntan Survicoen

(iedical Attcndcncc) flulzss. A declarotion rugnrdlng dependun b

should bo fUInl’th in Lhe prescribed fnrm.

_ 13.The appointment 19 gubject to tho production ol o
Medicol Fitness Certificate Trom thu Civil Surguon/Hedicnl

Doarxd.
14 .He is rcquired to submit on ovath of allogionea.

Plcasc let FU know your acceptance. You are crpectod

oI AL :

to join your-duty on | S H5 “crqu_ﬁb.
4

The appointced should submit tho following ducuments

.

at the time of joining duty -

|

iy

(a) An attested copy uf the Hntrlculntmun/nghnr !

| +
Sccondory o caquivalent exomingtion giviant ARIRRY ¥

of bivth. ' , %
(contd.to pnge 3) {
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(b) Attested copies of Certificates of all 'xnminmtinn
passad,
e () Charoctor Cortificate from n trustworthy porason,
P : duly attgftcd by o 1st Class ltagistrato,
: (d) Declaraticn of Homa Town.
" (o) Declaration of Marital Stntus., »
(f) Duclarntion rogarding clase relotions.,
(g) Doclaration rogarding preperty from officors trootod
an por with gonzottcd officers. o
f Vr'(h} Declaration of dependents for purposoe of modicnl aid.
| ‘ - ( J \jsk\J\NA/’
j | - Dlrcctor
) Rogiunal fiedical Resoorch Centre
¢ k. E RLgﬁgl (ICn) lerugnrh
4 A S SsSAan.
g T
v Mamo No.Phnc/xcnn/ulb/Appnlan:nt/nJ uo/ﬁﬁﬂﬁiuntnu 2K,
% Copy 1o :~ '
f . . 1) The Dircctor-Lenvral

Indian Council of fedical Rescorch.
: . ~Ansari Magav, Pest Dax No.4500
; , New Delhi - 110 029 for favour of information
: and necessory aclinn.

N
S

L
.\65 Persanal file.
4) hccounts file.
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DECLARATION

I do he

_ _ reby accept the undermentioned term and
condition of my

appointment to the post of ghe. Fimtd

| flankere . in the scale of Pay k._QfJ»/(7bofhnuhudﬂfhﬁﬁ-—~ 93*7&-'

At the Reglonal Medical Research Centre, N(E,Reglon (cmr)
Dibrugarh, that - 'I am liable to serve in any part of.
India' as per Clause

=

e

? No, 10" of the said format,

5 ! :}c\_t'lcn\’r\’\'\""’_ Grogor RS
'Dr-‘\':’* “-:'."5-80 ‘..'_.
Gignalure of the cimployee : ]
wilh date, {Q

i _ ' ) B
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AEGIORAL MRE, M. E. .GION (IcMR) 9
| N ' ASSAM -

p | |
7 MNo.RERC/Dib/Adm-~ 28(11)/92 9)/<f . Dated - 47777 Juna, $997

&4 To
i

. e—Shed Jaganpath Qogad .

e, . ¢
i L Beplor Rield. Goxkexr. .. _. >
o "f'f......B."aiﬂc.ll;ﬂ“.ﬂqglonu&\ﬂ),Dibru{:axh.
”;“ . |
. Sub:i- ';f. Cpnfirmation of staff - RMRC, Dibrunarh.
‘} ; "I‘hiu is to iniorm you that you ux"e coniirm( ot :Ln‘ ,
. the 1000t o, ",' . %enlozx:_Fiold. Workex. " (initially ,
B recruited arade/post) in the scole of pay M. ___ Q7fm. 5 YO R LYo
G wmg-aa_uw[g.;_;_mmww... et e WiTH Ceffect
ﬁ? L from _ jﬂuanaa_ at the Repional Medical Research Centre,
s N, E Rep,lon (ICMR) Dibruparh apainst the post uC\IlCtiOﬂC‘(J
y
_\f L vide Council's letter No,RNRC/Dib/ECD-IT dated 25-10~1993%
s and No., h3/)/RMRC/85 NCD-II dated 29-8-1985,
R
v _ '!: .
roa ' . *
ey . ' S ; <"
\’t‘ . lt . o . 'So-’
SR (Dr. K.-Sat unaraya )
)} DIR Cl(ﬂ (m\,k(‘fﬂ P
3 RN - "’ ‘“3 1y, h'“ o
P S -1.,“The Director Ceneral, ICMR, An sard Nagar,
o e ¢4l Post Box No. 4508, I‘ew Delhl - 110 029. ‘for
j-"”; S o ;, :favour' of 1nIormaL10n and neccssary ‘action.
/A . . ‘“., . l
o ) Vﬁ{ Perbonal tile ' ; .
0 .. B 5 Accounts Section. .
A, S o
i Fr AR R ) »
.V»-! , .
KD/IG
.
.'. 4
Certified Y true Copy =~
. }?akhee Sirauthia Chowdhary
\  ADVOCATE '
: ‘ '
B 2 . (contd. to pnge 2)
‘W;"“: i B 2a i Ak Lina 1 it Al It
1'{.;.7‘.' e day
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ﬁﬁz) TUNAE MEDICAL RESEARCH CEng HE S tivoe o o / RE bIUN(Il:MH)
r - UIURUGAIH~706 003 (ASSAN).

bl

No.mmr/wn n/uyb//\ppu/ow-aé/ SIES pPated Dibxugarh, y3, 03, 1906. |
: : .

TD : . : . it

N

"h“‘/%».’lagannsth Gogo.!.__m_-._._.\ ' :
-ty O-Ehxg - -Ranad-Ch, Gogot —_______ ‘ ' ,

S ‘«Jam:mh-xepmwﬁaon_.-wm-..r...m. o ‘
' HeQaDibruguzh, Divrugaxh, . L

Sulbriee v Appointment to the post of Sr.-Flgld wbxknr .
R . - > ~ - an e s
Ref: - "~ Your -lettor of acceptance datoed 13,03,1006 ‘
. - ™ Y -4 B e e

With reference to yuux lcttur of accuptanco montioned B

v

- Eome
’

. e e

abnvc, yau arc hcreby appeinted “5_.Sr.F10Ld arker._ . in the
-vHeglonul fedical Rosearch Centre, N.E. ﬂcglon(ILMH) Dibruagaxh,
I\SSJN n H 3] h . O r 3
1 e caolo of pay flg 260"@*‘-0 "—-8‘-340"&10 A Y s I 1!,"!,{330/.”
plus other usual allowances ag admissible under the rules to thae
cmplOJceq’oF the Counc1l stationed at Dibrugo¥m@¢fasi m?if1ﬂ4ﬁtg‘n)"

terus ond condltlonq nﬂ your appointment to the poost of

B Y T

B T O s SO

UIRIRY. PR

ﬂégg,@&mkmx will remain same as stated in thic offico Lostt o g
JAMREC/ICN R/D;Lh//\pposmtmunt/(].x 116/5033 d(ltcd_i’? R alveady ;
s 3 e _ : 4

'rnmmunlcoted to you, o {

TR R wad

;-
. - i

. Diroeclor \u/\~/] é :
: . : _ ‘Megional tedical Keseorch Centr ’ o '

’.E. Ruglon(IClﬂ) lerugarh

y | o
o AsSsAm | A
: - ) ) \ f g
!kJHJ MNo. HHRC/ICMR/le/npptt/US»bG/ (s %sa Dated \PBlrS{SW, v | |
i +

Cory to:” !
1. The Diructor General \ I For Tavour of f ;
' Indian Council of liedical Research | information i ;
Ansari Nagax, Post Hox No.4508 I & nocosunry [ '
MNew Delhi-110 029, I action. ] !
2. Accaunts Secction 1 Fe s ’ ;

. I o iAnfTormoe.- |

3. Mdministrative Scction | tion oml i

7 Sone ‘1o neeessary P

47 Personal File % action. . |

;. ’ J

]

|

{

mw\/
Dirdctor

Regional Kedicol Rescarch Centye . ‘
N.E.Region(lCHlU : Dibruaach

(contd. to pngn 2)
e true Copy
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S, R T - I p—— S ~remepesessnintpnn
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o7 ANNE = ;
. £ 653980 e » XURE (\‘{/
' . phone: 6'%?.'19-4' T lograms & SCTENE LI o
A ! 05H289% T ) e @ 3163067 —
s INDTAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL REGEALCH
'lv LISHRT NAGHR, POST 30Y. 4508
E NEW DETIIL - 110 029
N5.16/23/86-Adnn. 1T Dated: 20th Pebroary, 1987,
!I‘Q .
The Directors of all vermanaent '
L Ingtitutes/Centres 2f the Cruncil.
P ‘ ~
e ™
*\ Sub i~ Revision of Pay Scoles of Groups 'M', rc! .
and ‘D' staff as per recommendations of Fourlh Central
Pay Commission. ' ‘
Dear Sir/Madam, - :

Tn continuation 2f this office letter of even numnr

dsted the 13th November, 1986 notifying revision of Pay
gtaff wentiloned in Appendix-1,

of Group 'B', 'C' and 'D'

Sealoes
{:he

scales of Pay of the followiny posts are revisced os undoer i

APPENDIA-T

Part-I1 Administrative and Ministerinl Staff

51, Ttom Name of the Post Exiating

Mo, No. Henlons

1. 1(J7)  Watchman 15,196~-3~220-EB-
3-232

2. 1 @) Scout ~do-
3. 2() S1.Gr.Watchman 25,200-3-212-4~
‘ 232-EB-4-240
4. 3(a) Senior Cosk "1, 200-3-206-4-
S ) 234-E3-4-250

PART-TII Tcchnicol -
3

1. 1.4 51.Cr.Female Bz, 200-3-~212-9-
Mursing Orderly 232~EB-4-240

sr.Laboaratory 1. 260~6-326-ER~

*.
e / nttendant/sl.Gr. 0-350
v Lab.Attendant
7 :

3. 6 (aa) Ancltlb. Mechanic —-0-
Coorr vy
D Ko . 1 L N oY)
_“J-._,'N . LY "”’) ’ ores "'G"l
X SN \ R
- o . -
D [ -9 .
, iy e 20100y

Cuie | [ 7 o 7 ¢
VARCARY

Cestin,y L, ..

Iy i godd

S lon

- o - ——

\Se 750-1.2-0870-10~
1404 ]

...('lr)_

Rs. 775-12=~955~-11-
114-1025

" Rs.77%--1 2~ 955 =ik~
14--1025

Rse 777 =~12~048 =T~
111025

.

Roe D 0=20=11"10)

BRe25<1400 0
(|-

--co-o’»’./"

Certified t true Copy
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»
Sla Jtem  Name of the Pogt Exis Ling . Rev Lsed
NEV NI Scales Sorlui,

4. //s(o)' i Ficla Worker - 15, 260~6=290-EB~6 (15, 950-20-1140-
o - - 326-8-36G-EB-8~ \ = EB-25-1500 -,
Lo L 390-10-400 * - ;,—f/”/

5. 11(1) 1 Pssistant Techni-  F5.330-8-370-10- - R3.1200-30~1440- - ‘Q\
L s cian (X-Ray) 400- BB—10-480- “EB~30-1800
. ' o Cear -
L6l ,-11(J),' Junior X—R?y!“ LT A v
RN ;"A' Technihian 1 E s, e A
.. SR g ‘ TR I . ',‘!;\ Y ;;“q.‘;i o
7. 12(e) w.Sr.Driver/Mcchanic -dp- T ‘ihnl—dﬁ— d l .
. : ,',n':'l' .._M . R L. *" !
8. 16(z) xCepsus Takor“*--. ““ Rs. 330—10~3eo-sawv5 m.1200—J0~1360~
'.*gg~; mnﬁn\,‘., RS 12-500-EB-15-"" . .nn—4o~70ﬁo
RN C"-u' _‘-_ 560. S " ‘
9. 16(aa) Asstt Technician . ,~do~ ' "‘l =({o= v
g T : o . ,
10. 16(bb).»FlQld Investigator_ ~do— .t =do-
.s“4l[‘ » . » . L T
11. 19n(b)' Deputy Team Leadcr f5.380-12-440-E0= Rsi1350--10-1440- |
' 'xial o ”.u , . 15-500~EB-20-640 | 40-1800- ~ED~50-2" .

L ."l ) ‘- 2SN '. ;r""’-"“: .'. . A‘ . ) ‘i.- . 2200‘— "

12; 21(e) = X=Ray Toch. ‘ f5.425~15-500-LB~ 15,14 00-40-1600-

.;,,.,g.,u;‘g. AR 20-640° - ,g‘}"EB~50—2300‘.'

. ; [ \! . -\ ] I
13.‘ 23(hh)' Cansoh: Operator Rs.425-15~500~EB~. m.1400—40 ~1081-
.f‘, e X _15-560-20-700 ¥ EB-50- -2300
~-‘\ . | B - U
14 ‘@gBSa) {Public Hcalth ‘Nurse =do- . .,": =du=
15,‘.25A(a) iDeputy Field fs.470~15-53 0-ED- . 1400—ﬂ0—1600—
s disupervisor i 20-630—58-2a~750 2150=23 00~ ~EB-GO0~
. ',-\;-:l s'." “'z."u.-“ S o O, ,_. . . 2600 :
16. . 25A(b).| Senlor X-Ray ' -do-, L o
o ﬁfa'=ﬁ";‘chhniclan L. . g '
{ ey v_’.\‘.‘l' ' . Ll _
17.,.29(e) ‘1 Senior chhnical Rs.550~25~750-EB~ 301640-60-2600~
:u,.- ¢ Agsistant (Nursing/ 30-900 W ER-15-2900
A iHV/LWb/Stat/X- ay) . e v .
e N o  Yours Eaithfullj,

. ’:"v:' ‘ ; : 4 | . ' 3 ,- I R /y/.v" ‘.

EN AN L R : ( t1.C..JOSHI ) .
T, Ammumwwwmonwnn .
T - . for .DLRECTOR GELZR &

. Copy Coypwarded for similar acltion to:=
1. Sr.hO0s, AOs, Hecounts Offilcer 4. D.D.O.

Section-I, 'II, 1v, V1% 5. hll Divis sions/Secltions

2. hceounts’
6. Admn.I, II, 1v.

3. Pay leatxon Ccll
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4, That with regard to the statements made i
paragraph & of the affidavit I beg to state that the

ot

sanondents are wholly untenable.

The pay scale attached to s post and the depictd

Have gobt nothing to do wi

the pay scale of Field Worksr was indigated as indicated

PERE-20487/~ which is the ravi nay scals of Rs.,

L 4 P o e g s . o B e s :
A% to for what purpose the scheme was indroduced and as  to

=

how lono the same was valid have got nothing to do with  the
pay scale attached to different posts including to that of

fieid worker. The Respondents may be directesd to produce the

copy @of the scheme.

- ro s . o » ol -
e That with o Bhe shtatemenhs  made in
paragraphs 7 to 13 of the affidavit, while denying the

ierein, 1 reiterste and  reaffirm  the
atabements made in the writ petition. The Petitioners are

entitised Lo

SEE-RAE - (pre-vevised)

which has bheen ZHaAE/~ as per the Fourth

Pay Commission recomnendations  and  sccepted by the

Respondents. Consequently, they are entitled to the further
ravised GRY soale  as  per  the Sty Fay Commisaion

recommendations Wat et 1.1.96, Meraely, becausns the
Petitiorners were oiven & wrong pay scale  than  the one

scdmissible  to the pest held by them, they cannob be deried

the actusl pay scale atfached to the post of fiald work
vinlation of Rule and  the law holding the field. e
respondents ought not to have raised the unternanie pless and

ok met have resorted teb ke principle of  wanfair labour

practice and exploitation.
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s That with regard to  fhe statemen

. S . § .
paragraphs 34 to 182 of the at{i while ‘denying the
i . " . : | & p: 5
cortentions  raised  therein, I reiterate ang reaffirm he
stntements  made hereinshove and in the writ petition. In

< g s | é} 3 2
connention I meg to state that similar mistake had

poeurred  in respect of laboretory sttendant in the  sane

office who were provided with the pay scsie of Re. ?HE-958/-

ag against their claim of Ra.

taver on iven the corrscid pay

ronnechion the Inboratory
i | ” 7

imstead ol 1.1.86. In
attendant had submitted representation and asccordingly o
the best of knowledge of the petitioners, they have been

given the henefidt of the fﬂiﬂﬁ”“ pay acale w.e.f. their dug

by

from the date of appoiniment.
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are annexed as Annerursg-S, Annexure-
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7 : That {he ﬂﬁpu;ﬁnt sbtates that same ' is  the oase
with the petitioners. It iz stated that the may stcales of Rs.

EEE-RAE (Grd OPC) sbond revi fmed to

and  further revised to Hs. with effect from
;
1.1.946 as per Sth DFC. The Febtifioners have since bean

{ifs(?::“‘f

H : . - P uony w3 ]
mranted  the revised pay scale of  Rs.

it

qot been given the  corresponsding

e Ee WED

1.1.%4. Howesver, they have |

pre-reviaed soaies of Ra.

entitled to Ffrom  their imitial date of

4 . ‘
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already stated in the writ petition,

posted i oather offices
the ,»‘i merie of Ha. 3
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RECIONAL MELICAL RESEARCH CENIGE, N.E. REGION {(ICHMR)
2\

DIBRUGARH § ASOAN
T e FMRC/DIB/Estbe1/89-90/¢01 Dated the 21n% Sept/B69
1o '
Shri Kowmaleswer Gopol

Laboratory Atlcendant
PHMRC, Dibruparh

With reference to your epplication dated'25%h
fugust, 1889, I would like to Inform you that the scalo of
POy Les B 750=12-870-EB=142950/~{Revised) in wuhich you havs
teon working st present, is An order and no discriminntien -
has boen founde I T e ST
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adninistrative Officer
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HOANDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH |
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Dr. L.i. Duatta,

Lo Rdreoeuol, :
Reglonul Medicol Hegscarch Ceners,
Post Box Ho. 105,
DLiviuyari-700001.,

-

Sunject 3 lengronald tedlical Redoeorch Centre, Llbouvgarh -
Sstalf ob.- '
Lheatr 34, . }
Plodse refer Lo your letter Mo, MRC/Dib/ADH-4/U0-20/3440
’“'.lu !L'..‘.L.l 2 '3 I:(i I';l\ ":.:l!, .1.9904\ k : "

It Ls neted that the stakf appointed bte the postd ol Lub.
dutendant at your Cenlre are perfonming rechaicnld woui of
Ledoratory abt peesent.  The direc ben-Gepoeral, 1CH2 baas, thoreiooe,
daclded to sancelon waea o Lol ‘)0 the pay scale of 15,300« L5~10)10-i
21150, o the helders of these posts.  HNecessaxy q@rr‘fv-*c:t'icm‘ g
dee adgeb statement of the thh— may Lbe made accorstingely. ;!;t“ﬁa;
S neen, decided tlat the oxtra expenditure lovolwved on Lhds
coount may ke oamec from the aavlog under vanlous heads Lo tha bady
v, o0 thwe eentis for the year 1990-9l. v ‘

- L] .
e Iv may Do noted thal thw Flxation of pay vi the ixw-umi.vuxt
M Caibould e aone at the sawe sta wge ond L thera is no o such glagi2e
Cova 4 tha sbuye nest below that plus personal pay evual to t.h diffonee
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To ' ‘  Dated)’ "' rine, 1994,

' The Director
Regional Medlcal Re;edrch Centre

No. E, Region (ILMR), BRI
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o *  With due respect I" bav@ “tha) honour, to inform
you that I have been workedg.as,Lal. Attendsht! in this Centre
gslnce my. joining on co o Atsithe; tlma ofﬂdéining, my: scale
of pay was Rs,196-3-220-~EB-3- 232/= and aftér revision of pay
mumme'wefu 1=1-1986, it bacame, fsi750-12-870-EB~14-940/=, but .

ecneording to pay structure of 'ICMR, the pay. scale of Lab. Ktten-
ﬂ°nt should be F5,210~4-250-EB- 5~270/= .. prewreVLsed) and- fs. 800~
15-1010=EB~20"1150Y= (Revised) ./ Later phen’we the Lab.Attendent
came ko know this enomaly of pay scale, we: gave represehtation
_to your office in 1990 to rectify the anomaly of pay scale.____ ..
“Then ‘the an:n@xityfconsidered our demand and.accordingly from
ist Jenuary; 1990,' we are get*ing our actual:scale of pay l.e.
Ra., 3UO§3)~1010"uB~AO Z1150/=, IIn this connection I have the
w.honour to,bring. to, your kind attention that the revised pay
Aﬂ”alt is.. ef“eqtive from 1w l 1986’38 per'recommendation of fourtl
TR oF- VA qommiasiﬁn,fln view,of thls fact, I requesﬁ;you toepermit, .
<wWI‘wMQ to draw the, reviéed scale 'Of pay Rs.8U0~1551010=EB~20=1150/= .
‘w.e. Lo the ﬁﬁt@ of" implementation of revised pay scalejl.ed..

PR }m86 or £rom the date Of my''joining service- i.e.ﬁ* e
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' 81506 , T Fax : {0373) 81748
‘ E.Mail : icmrrcdi@ren‘ﬁic.in
8B argfdam e w1, yale a3 (g, Al TH. AT, )
REGIONMAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE, N.E. REGION
INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH |
Post Box No. 105, Dibrugarh - 786 001 {Assam]), INDIA

NO.RMRC/LIB/ADM=-56(i1) /2000-2001/ /279 Dates 8/U/zcn;p
ORDER

This is for informaticn to the tollowing staff that
as per ICMR letter No 6/14/2000~Adwn, IT{Part-11) dtd.
10th October,2000 ., designation of the undermentioned
orficials are redesignated as shown pelow from the date
shown against eache. '

‘n
Slat ' Re-designated | .
No¢fName of the employee { the post as i Pay Scale
1. Sri B.K. Goswami " Technical Assistant Rs.5000-150-
Research Assistant wef.30~6~-1999 8000/ =
2. Sri Sandhan Gogoi Laboratcry Techni- R5.4500-125-
ab. Rec ] iz 7000/=
Lab ecorder %%??1-1-199@ 000/
3. Sri A.C., Rabha Laboratory Assistantfs.4000-100-
¥ield Worker(sSr) wef,1-1~-1996 6000/ =
4, 3ri J.N. Gogoil Laboratory AssistantRs.4000-100
Field Worker(Sr) wef.1-1-1996 6000/= .~
Y~
"_,"’ _ﬁf‘i"
NI e
L\d ™ M .
($.N. Bhagawa™™) -
Administrative Qfficer
Copy tos g/for Director
1. All concerned employees
2. The Director General, ICHMR, New Delhi - for favour of
information. "
3. Accounts Sectiond fom qpeessary . actien
4. 8ill Section X ©oascessaby atbl il
5. Personal file of employee's concerned.
6. ACP file (Adm.97)
7. Budget file .
3, Batt.3{Increment) filk .
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